
EST 1924
I











Dedication
Everyone who was on campus in March of 2020 remembers what it was like. The shock of 

getting sent home. The tension in the world. The tears, the rush to pack, the waiting 
around and saying goodbye, strange moments in which the situation brought us together. 

The fact that almost nobody bothered with the new, alien concept of social distancing. 
The long lines in Java and the excess of caffeine and sugar as scores of people crowded in 

to blow half a semester s worth of flex dollars (or more) in one weekend.

But for the Class of 2020, that was it. They lost the end of their senior year, and graduated 
into a pandemic in full swing. The rest of us knew we could come back, and while things 

have been different, and hard, most of us have been here for another year.

And so we lovingly dedicate the 2021 Boulder to the Houghton Class of 2020.



Campus 
Shutdown

Clockwise from top right: Dean Jordan per­
forms “The Blessing Song” during the final 
chapel of the semester; the Campus Center 
is closed down; students gather in the 
Neilson Center for a night of roller skating; 
the last in-person event of the semester.

3



Heading 
Home

Clockwise from top right: Message from David Bowers 

'21 (RA, Roth 4W), to the men on his floor; an aban­

doned Gillette hallway as students clear out their dorm 

rooms; a message of encouragement written in chalk 
outside of Luckey building; and a recreation of a 

M.A.S.H farewell outside of Rothenbuhler Hall. Senior 

Steven Raymond (‘20) organized the rocks; photo was 
taken by Adam Funch (‘20).

4



Graduation
Seniors have faux graduation celebra­
tions before being sent home. Some 
students even made robes out of gar­
bage bags and paraded around the 
quad while friends read their names.

5



ReOrientation Week

In August, all students were asked to move in 
a week before classes started, and no in- 
person gatherings were allowed for two weeks 
to limit potential spread of Covid-19. During 
the first week, students were given 
opportunities to adjust to various changes.

Above, a car arrives on campus to move-in 
Below, the welcome tent outside Gillette 
where students checked in and received 
their keys and move-in forms.

r------------
* First Week of Classes Guidelines for this Week

MONDAY, AUGUST 31 

7 45 AM Fen Day of CiaMet 
^TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 1 
kl 11.00 AM Transom

I
 WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 2 

700 PM BEST Talk 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 

800PM CAB CoffeehouM 

FRIDAY. SEPTEMBER 4 

800PM CABBmgo 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5 
8 00 PM Notfl» Watch Party 

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 6 
700PM Koinonla

BIG THREE
Maaklng • Social Diitanc.ng • OeanhneM

GATHERINGS
A» everyone it tranMioning to Houghton from 
aaoM the world there will ba no gatherings 
until September 7th Keep your diitance now 
to antura wa can ba together later

PROGRAMMING
Some aeuiona are geared tpeofically for new 
Mudentt, iome are required for everyone All 
evening programs are open to everyone 
whether you're on campus, haven't moved in 
yet. or learning remotely
HAVE FUN
This is a unique vornoster for everyone Get 
plugged m, do something new. and share any 
•deas/suggestioni with cabOhowghton.edu.

ROW
2020

August 21-23 & 28-29

WAYS TO CONNECT

Discord Houghton College Student F ngagoment 
Iratogra-n anourjhtonjtudents & OhoughtonXIM 
Mnodla Roonentatron 2020
Website www.houghton edu/'eo'wntation

ON-CAMPUS RESOURCES
RO ON Duty 585 56700'0 
Safety & Security. 585 567-9333

Monday, August 24

7:00 AM 9 30 AM 
930AM - 1000AM 
1000 AM 11 00 AM 
11 45 AM -2 30 PM 
1 30 PM - 3 00 PM 
300 PM 4 00 PM 
4 00 PM 5 00 PM 
4 45 PM 7 30 PM 
800 PM

BRFAKrAST AVAILABL F 
DAIIV CHECK-IN 
HOUGHTON 101 
LUNCH AVAIIABIF 
WINDOW TOURNAMENTS 
TITI F IX TRAINING 
HAI I MEETINGS 
DINNFR AVAILABLE 
CAB GAME SHOW

Tuesday, August 25

Wednesday, August 26 August 29

Equipping students 
to lead and labor as 
scholar>servants in a 
changing world.

Houghton College 
One Wlltard Ave 

Houghton. NY 14744
www houghlon.edu MSS47 9200

1|U|[ Houghton
JImIL college

7 00 AM 9 30 AM
9 30 AM - 1000 AM 
1000 AM 11 00 AM
11 45 AM - 2 30 PM 
1:30 PM - 300PM
3 00 PM 4 00 PM
400PM 500PM
4 45 PM - 7 30 PM
800 PM

BRFAKF AST AV All ABI F 
DAILY CHECK-IN
THRIVING IN OUARANTINF 
LUNCH AVAILABIE 
WINDOW TOURNAMFNTS 
SPIRITUAL I IFF SPOTLIGHT 
COVID TRAINING
DINNFR AVAIIABIF 
VIRTUAL GAME NIGHT

7.00 AM 9.30 AM
7 30 AM 1000 AM 
1000AM -11 00 AM
11 45 AM 7 30 PM
I 30 PM 3.00 PM
3 00 PM • 4 00 PM
100 PM - 5 00 PM 
, 45 PM 7 30 PM
I 00 PM

BRFAKF7LST AVAILABLE 
DAILY CHECK-IN 
PRESIDENTIAL O4A
I UNCH AVAII 7U1IF 
HOUGHTON GET'S LOUD 
WORK STUDY
BIAS RFSPONSF TRAINING 
(XNNFR AVAIIABIF
TRtVIA NK3HT1

Thursday, August 27

7 00 AM 
9.30 AM 
1000 AM

11 45AM 
1 30 PM
3 00 PM
4 00 PM
4 45 PM
8 00 PM

9 30 AM
10 00 AM
11 30 AM

7 30 PM
3 00 PM 
4:00 I’M
5 00 PM
7 30 PM

BREAKFAST AVAIIABIF 
DAII V CHECK-IN
ADVISOR MEETINGS 
(INDIVIDUAL IV SCHFDUl ED) 
I UNCH AVAIt ABI F 
ACTIVITIES FAIR
INTRO IO COMMUNITY
I EARNING ONI INF 
DINNFR AVAII ABI P 
CAB COFFEE HOUSE

Friday, August 28

7.00 AM 9 30 AM
9 30 AM 1000 AM 
1000 AM 11 00 AM
11 00 AM 11 30 AM
11 45 AM 2 30 PM
1 30 PM - 2 00 PM
? 00 PM - 2 30 PM
3 30 PM -4 00 PM

4 4S PM 7 30 PM
8 00 PM

BREAKFAST AVZUIABIF 
DAII Y CHECK IN
RETURNING STUDENT QAA 
ROOMMATE TIPS
I UNCH AVAII ABI F 
SGA OSA 
DEDICATION SERVICE 
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT 
SESSION
IXNNFR AVAIIABIF 
E-SPORTS TOURNAMENT

7 00 AM 9 30 AM
9 30 AM 1000 AM
11 45 AM 2 30 PM 
4 45 PM 7 30 PM
7.00 PM

August 30

7 00 AM 9 30 AM
9 30 AM 1000 AM
11 45 AM 230 PM
4:45PM ' )PM
7 00 PM

BREAKFAST AVAILABLE 
DAILY CHECK IN 
LUNCH AVAILABLE 
DINNFR AVAIIABIF 
NETFLIX WATCH PARTY

BREAKFAST AVAIIAB! F 
DAII Y CHFCK -IN 
LUNCH AVAILABLE 
DINNER AVAIL TIBI F 
KOINONIA

ReOrientation Week Info

PRIMARILY VIRTUAL

All links, videos. and resources are available on th* 
Houghton website and Moodie

MISSIONS/BADGES

MEALS

6

cabOhowghton.edu
http://www.houghton
houghlon.edu


All students were required 
to attend training on 
Houghton’s covid policies, 
led by Marc Smithers and 
Dr. Brubaker. Below, work­
ers start construction of 
Larder Courtyard, the new 
outdoor eating space.

WHAT DO WE MEAN BY:
MASKING

■ Worn all the time when you’re inside 
except when in your room (or when 
you are sitting at your table eating in 
the dining hall)

■ Worn outside when you’re “jinable to 
socially distance”

■ Covers your nose and mouth
■ Cleaned daily

SOCIAL DISTANCING

■ Keeping six feet of separation 
between you and everyone else at all 
times (except your roommate), even 
if you’re masked

• Social distancing isn’t possible at all 
of our dining room tables, so:
• Eat with the same people whenever 

possible
■ Take your food to go whenever 

possible

Above, a student sports 
his commemorative 
ROW shirt. These shirts 
were given out to all 
students. A firework 
show was put on in the 
Field of Dreams to 
celebrate the conclusion 
of the two week 
moratorium on in- 
person gatherings and 
the start of in-person 
classes and events.

7



Changes 
Around 
Campus

Left, the class gift from 
2019, a ‘DNA strand’ 
representing the class. 
Above, located between 
Lucky, the library and 
Paine, this bench was a 
gift from the class of 1970 
to the class of 2020.

Right, one of a number of 
WWI memorial trees planted 
in November 2018. Below, 
Larder Courtyard was 
constructed in August of 2020 
to create an outdoor eating 
space.

Above, the swing circle 
located outside Gillette 
was the class gift from 
2018. Below, the Center 
for Student Success in 
Chamberlain was 
constructed in Fall of 
2019.

x



Students were required to quarantine at 
the beginning of the both semesters if 
they were arriving from certain states, as 
well as during the semester if they were 
exposed to Covid-19 or experienced 
symptoms. Right, a poster in a window 
in Gillette. Below, quarantined students 
had meals delivered to them and laun­
dry done for them.

During the fall semester, many doors and staircases 
around campus were designated to be entrances or 
exits only to encourage social distancing.

Below, the testing tent located outside 
the health center. Bottom right, when 
the weather was nice, students were 
encouraged to eat outside rather than 
inside the dining hall when possible.

9



io

Food &
Friends

Bryce Preston and Owen Har­

diman (above); Joey Shunemann, 

Tim Okrin, and Luke Schriver in 
Big Al’s (below); right corner, 

Makaila Van Wie-Adair, Zoe Utter­

back, and Izzy Murch

Waiting for lunch in the Van 
Dyk Lounge; Zach McKay or­
ders from Java (directly below); 
a Metz worker serves a student 
(two below); Meal Exchange

Ingrid and Jakob Knud­
sen pick out ice cream 
bars...no Perry's in the 
cafeteria this year. 
Below, Alexa Binney



Campus Life

Pumpkin painting at 
MANNRS event (above); 
Sarah Evans in the Gil­
lette Main Lounge

Lydi Sacheli checks mail; ulti­
mate frisbee on the quad, 
above; Caleb Fesmire and Me­
gan Brown at outdoor class­
room for Tea and Texts

Pumpkin carving at the 
Harvestival (below head­
ing); Aaron Hinton in 
the math lounge 
(directly above); and, in 
the right hand corner, 
Luke Huizenga in the 
Commuter Lounge

ii



Classes
Below right, a reminder of places students couldn’t travel 
to this year. Below that, Dr. Derek’s Bib Lit class, held in 
Schaller Hall rather than Lib 323 due to space.

Top left: walking to class on 
September 7th, the first day of 
in person classes since March. 
Below that, and righthand cor­
ner, Prof. Ben Lipscomb’s class 
takes advantage of one of 
many warm fall days. Jesse 
Rucquoi in Dr. Martino’s chem 
lab (top center); Ben Lipscomb 
teaching (center).

12



Remote 
Learning

While learning at Houghton may look different 
for some, it has been continuously adapting and 
becoming more and more accessible for every 
student, no matter where they are.

Many remote students work from their desks daily. Students will 
also occasionally go to coffee shops or other locations to do their 
work.

One benefit of working from home is being near beloved pets. 
Cinnamon the cat gives support during schoolwork and classes.

“It’s very different learning remotely as opposed to on campus, 
but it’s very manageable. It's great having a schedule and being 
able to organize my life around it." Owen Lutri

“I was still able to learn what my fellow students were learning. 
Houghton has done a great job at making sure remote students 
have as good of an experience as possible." -Victoria Hock

13



Purple &
Gold
Week

This homecoming students participated in 
various online and in-person activities 
around campus, from cornhole on the quad 
to Houghton photo stroll!

First year students also received their 
Houghton scarves as a part of the annual 
Houghton tradition.

Monday
11:30-2:30 - P&G T-shirt Handout
5:30 - Disc Golf
8:00 - Jackbox TV Games
Tuesday
8:00 PM - Trivia Night
Wednesday
5:30 - Cornhole on the Quad
8:00 - Scavenger Hunt
Thursday
8:00 - Coffeehouse in Larder Courtyard
(rain location: Van Dyk Lounge)
Friday
9:00 - Houghton Photo Stroll
Saturday
10:00 PM-SPOT

PURPLE 
GOLD WEEK 2

14



Here & Online

Professors Eli Knapp and 
Aaron Harrison hosted 
virtual talks about 
birding and natural art.

The Greatbatch School of 
Music hosted a virtual concert 
for all to view! It consisted of 
both live and pre-recorded 
performances by students and 
faculty.

Spot host Ingrid and 
Jakob Knudsen hosted 
SPOT virtually this year, 
streamed live for 
students to tune in! It 
consisted of comedy, 
story-telling and many 
other talents!

15



Campus 
Life

David Bowers takes down the flags that stood 
in the CC for New Vision Week in place of the 
usual flag ceremony. Bottom left, painting the 
rock Below, Betsy Stone at the Outdoor Class­
room; Thomas Hallman in the library.

16



Chapel
We couldn’t meet in the chapel like usual this year. In 
the fall, warm (ish) weather meant music on the quad 
on Fridays (top left). In the spring, Dean Jordan and 
President Mullen switched off streaming on Fridays. 
Dean Jordan focused on faith and mental health, and 
Pres. Mullen on her series “Do you have any ques­
tions?” Unusually, morning and afternoon prayer both 
counted for chapel credit. Most Wednesdays, Dean Jor­
dan and/or JL Miller interviewed a guest who would 
normally have come to campus. Bottom left, they in­
terview Dr. Wesley Hill. Center left, Frances Mullen 
watches a recorded chapel talk; bottom right, students 
listen to President Mullen at opening convocation.

17



Fancher during the first snow (above); students 
take advantage of their last few weeks on campus 
before the planned shift to online class after 
Thanksgiving break (right); and, bottom, Gaelen 
Negus leads a procession into Chamberlain the 
morning after the first snow.



“The light shines in the darkness, and the dark has not overcome it.” - John 1:5

19



Faculty and Staff

20



Doyin Adenuga
Librarian; Electronic Resources, 

Reference and Instruction

Gordon Arber
Security Officer

Mark Alessi
Director of Data Management

Katie Arnold
Facilities Office Assistant

Heather Arnold
Graduate and Online 
Enrollment Advisor

Christopher Ashbaugh
Assistant Professor of 

Theory and Composition

Erin Bard
Network Administrator

Hannah Bailey
Administrative Assistant

Sherry Ballard
Accounts Payable Coordinator & 

Accounting Specialist

Brandon Bate
Assistant Professor of 

Mathematics

Wendy Baxter
Counselor; Assistant Professor of 

Sociology

Suzanne Beardsley
Adjunct Professor of Criminal Justice

21



Daniel David Black
Assistant Professor of Vocal Music & 
Conducting and Director of Choral 

Activities

Michael Blankenship
Director, Marketing and

Communications

Andrea Boon
Assistant Professor of Recreation and 

Equestrian Studies

David Brubaker
Assistant Professor of Biology, 

Director of Health Services, College
Physician

Kaiden Bowers
Assistant Professor of Sport, 

Recreation, and Wellness 
Assistant Director

Rebekah Brennan 
Coordinator of Academic Services, 

Academic Dean's Office

LuAnne Brubaker
Digital Text, Test and Data 

Coordinator

Susan Bruxvoort Lipscomb 
Professor of English; Chair, 

Department of English and Writing

COLLET

Leah Burgess
Registered Nurse

Mark Budnik
Irwin Chair of Engineering;

Electrical Engineering Program 
Director

Bill Burrichter Natalie Burrows
Executive Director of the Center for Student 

Success; Director of Counseling Services; 
Associate Professor of Psychology

Library Acquisitions 
Assistant, Administrative

Assistant

22



Jane Buteyn
The Highlanders Shop Floor 

Supervisor / Buyer

Benjamin Campbell 
Mail Processing Clerk

Carlton Campbell
Assistant Director of Technical Arts

Jesse Carter
Senior Enrollment Advisor

Jonathan Case
Professor of Theology

Mim Case
Academic Departments Coordinator

Camille Castellano
Enrollment Advisor

Daniel Chapman
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Beth Chase
Student Financial Services Clerk

Peggy Chroniger 
College Post Office Manager

David Clem
Assistant Professor of Music History

Michael Chen
Instructor of Business Administration

23



Kim Cockle 
Administrative Assistant; Principal 

Designated School Official for 
Intercultural Student Programs

Dianna Clem
Payroll Specialist

Martin Coates
Assistant Professor of Education;

Field Placement Officer; Assessment 
Coordinator

Pat Collins
General Maintenance Worker

Ben Colter
Donor Engagement Coordinator

Judy Congdon
Professor of Organ and Harpsichord;

College Organist

Julian Cook
Director, Houghton College Buffalo 

East Side; Advisor for Inclusive 
Excellence - Mosaic Multicultural 

Center

Bec Cronk
Alumni & Community Engagement 

Specialist

Ryann Cooley
Associate Professor of Digital Media 

and Photography; Chair, 
Department of Art

Amanda Cox
Assistant Professor of Voice; 

Director of Lyric Theatre

Mary Jo Cronk
Visit Office Coordinator

Paul Cronk
Security Officer

24



Becca Crouch
Director of Conferences and 

Community Engagement

Mark Dashnau
Security Officer

Ginny Dadaian
Extension Sites Student Financial 

Services Liaison

Marcus Dean
Professor of Intercultural Studies and 

Missions; Chair, Global Studies 
Department; Director of Off-Campus 

Studies

Laurie Dashnau 
Professor of English & Writing, 
Director of the Writing Center

Jason Decker
Instructor of Low Brass

Sarah Derek
Associate Professor of Old 

Testament; Chair, Biblical Studies, 
Theology, Philosophy Department

Kimberley Doell
Social Media and Communication 

Specialist

Tammy Dunmire 
Assistant Director for Houghton 

Online

Nikki Elsaesser
Head Women’s Soccer Coach

Jonathan Durbin
Academic Records and Survey 

Coordinator

John Ellis 
Plumber

25



Melinda Elwell
Assistant Director, SFSO

Christian Esh
Associate Professor of History

Frank Eszes
General Maintenance Worker

Shane Fraser
Adjunct Instructor of Social Media 
Marketing, Advertising Principles 

and Public Relations

Tom Finch
Custodian

Danae Forrest
Controller

Cathy Freytag 
Professor of Education; Associate 

Dean of the Faculty

Douglas Gaerte
Professor of Communication; Chair, 

Department of Communication

Phyllis Gaerte
Senior Director of Alumni and 

Community Engagement

Nancy Gates
Office Manager and Administrative

Assistant

Jonathan Gates
Professor of English; Vocational and 

Career Advisor

Heidi Giannini
Assistant Professor of Philosophy

26



John Giannini
Assistant Professor of Philosophy

Cheryl Gibson
Assistant Controller

Shawn Hast 
Educator/Professor, Houghton 

College Utica

Michael Green
Library Circulation Desk 

Coordinator & Interlibrary Loan
Specialist

Kurt Habecker
Administrative Systems 
Programmer/ Analyst

Patrick Hager
Head Cross Country and Track & 

Field Coach

Donald Haingray
Director of Technology Services

Glenn Hampson
Enrollment Advisor

Deanna Hand
Head Athletic Trainer

Ellen Hatch
Art Department Coordinator

Aaron Harrison
Assistant Professor of Art

Jonathan Hilsher
Instructor of Management

27



Mark Hodges
Assistant Professor of Percussion

Chuck Hill
Security Officer

Brandon Hofftnan
Associate Professor of Physics, Chair, 

Department of Physics

Walter Hopkins
Assistant Professor of Modern 

Languages

Laura Hopkins
Assistant Professor of Education

Ali Holmquist
Assistant Director of Athletic 
Administration and Diversity; 

Assistant Women’s Lacrosse Coach

Karen Hotchkiss
Assistant, Off-Campus Studies; 

Academic Department Coordinator, 
Intercultural Studies and Biblical 

Studies, Theology, and Philosophy 
Departments

Wei Hu
Professor of Mathematics and Com­

puter Science

Heidi Huizenga
Registered Nurse

David Huth
Associate Professor of Visual 

Communication and Media Arts

Lori Huth
Associate Professor of Creative 

Writing

Kelsey Johnson
Enrollment Advisor

2X



Michael Jordan
Dean of the Chapel

Jill Jordan
Assistant Professor of Mathematics 

and STEM Director

Sharon Johnson
Associate Professor of Piano and 

Coordinator of Collaborative Piano

Toby Keeler
Carpenter

Kevin Kettinger
Registrar

Hannah H. Kim
Assistant Professor of Psychology

Soo Yeon Kim
Assistant Professor of Violin and 

Viola

Eli Knapp
Associate Professor of Intercultural 
Studies, Biology and Earth Science

Linda Knapp 
Enrollment Advisor; Adjunct 

Professor; East Africa Semester 
Assistant Director

Nuk Kongkaw
Director of the Mosaic Center

Megan Kyle
Instructor of Oboe

Kristina LaCelle-Peterson
Professor of Religion

29



Elizabeth Liddick 
Coordinator of Graduate Studies & 

Staff Accompanist

Mitch Liddick
Farm Manager

Benjamin Lipscomb
Professor of Philosophy

Jerry Livingston
Associate Director of Technology

Services

Marianne Loper
Director of Student Financial 

Services

Skip Lord
National Director of Athletics 

Engagement

Andrew Lundeen
Head Men’s Lacrosse Coach

Carrie Magin
Assistant Professor of Composition 
& Theory. Theory & Composition 

Area Coordinator

Paul Martino
Professor of Biochemistry

Sara Massey 
Assistant Professor of Music 

Education
Associate Professor of Music 

Industry and Assistant Professor of 
Guitar

Bobby McColl
Head Coach, Men’s Soccer

30



Maya McElfish
Instructor of Biology

Sharon McGarvey
Instructor in Education

Timothy McGarvey
Interim Dean, Greatbatch School of Music; 

Professor of Instrumental Music & 
Conducting; Director of Instrumental 

Activities

Alicia McGeorge
Administrative Operations 

Coordinator and Assistant to the Dean 
and Director

Jerry Meade
Help Desk Technician; Assistant 

Track and Field Coach

Pierre Michel
Director, Houghton Buffalo 

Symphony Circle

Tonya McGraner
Head Men's and Women's Tennis 

Coach

Eva Meilaender
Instructor of German

J. L. Miller
Associate Dean of the Chapel, 

Director of Strategic Partnerships, 
Adjunct Professor of Youth Ministry

Elianna McHenry
Assistant Professor of Accounting

Peter Meilaender
Professor of Political Science; Chair, 

Department of History and Political Science

Joseph Miller
Department Chair of Business & 

Economics, Director MBA Program, 
Assistant Professor of Business 

Management and Law; I loselton Chair 
(2019-2022)

3



Michelle Miller 
Administrative Assistant to the 

President

Daniel Minchen
Associate Professor of 

Communication and Business

Amy Moran
Student Accounts Manager

Erica Balman
Assistant Women's Basketball Coach

Jason Mucher
Director of Compliance and 

Communications

Shirley Mullen
President

Sharon Mulligan
Associate Director of Academic 

Support and Accessibility Services

Heather Murillo
Custodian

Madison Murphy
Assistant Professor of Media Arts and 

Visual Communication

Nancy Murphy
Counselor; Assistant Professor

Ted Murphy
Professor of Art

William Newbrough
Professor of Piano and Director of 
Piano Studies; Home Blanchard 

Chair of Music

32



Daniel Noyes
Regional Director of Development

Andrew Oden
Admission Operations Manager

Shelley Noyes 
Graduate and Online Enrollment 

Advisor

Li

Helena Oden
The Highlanders Shop Director

John Oden
Executive Director of Advancement 

Services & Operations

Terry Paige 
Professor of New Testament; 
Program Coordinator, Biblical 

Studies

Ray Parlett
Director of Campus Safety and 

Security

Jared Petranek
HVAC Technician

Phillip Pellegrino
Head Women's Basketball Coach

Anna Pettway 
Assistant Professor of Psychology; 
Advisor for Inclusive Excellence - 

Mosaic Multicultural Center; 
Department Chair of Psychology & 

Criminal Justice

Luke Ogden
Instructor of Voice

Gilbert Pease
Assistant Professor of Double Bass

33



Audrey Pocock
Senior Financial Aid Counselor

Ransom Poythress
Assistant Professor of Biology

Jamie Potter
Associate Professor of Biology;

Director of Pre-Health Professions

Kimberley Prins Moeller
Assistant Professor of Voice

Derek Reiss
Instructor of Trumpet

Brian Reitnour
Head Baseball Coach and Assistant 

Sports Information Director

Deborah Rice
Assistant Professor of Management 

and Business Administration

John Rhett
Professor of Art

Larissa Ries
Equestrian Program Director and 
Assistant Professor of Recreation

Charoma Ritter
E-Learning Designer

Michael Ritter
Assistant Professor of International 
Development; Director, Center for 

Faith, Justice, and Global Engagement

Susanna Roorbach
Associate Registrar

34



John Rowley
Associate Professor of Chemistry

Betsy Sanford
Director of Operations, Office of the 

President

Betsy Rutledge-Aikens
Associate Director of Admission

Events

Russel Scarbrough
Instructor of Trumpet

Ken Schenck
Vice President for Planning and 

Innovation

Nico Seddio
Audio Visual Services Coordinator

Jesse Sharpe
Assistant Professor of English

Ki Shin
Assistant Professor of Electrical 

Engineering

Ervin Starr
Instructor of Business Administration

Francesca Silano
Assistant Professor of History

Katie Sinclair
Head Softball Coach, Event Services 

Specialist

Karl Sisson
Vice President for Advancement and 

External Engagement

35



Marc Smithers
Dean of Students

Janyce Smithley
Enrollment Advisor

Caleb Smith
Gift Accounting Manager & Legacy 

Giving Specialist

Molly Spear
Academic Departments Coordinator 

for Social and Behavioral Arts and
Sciences

Ryan Spear 
Dean of Admission 
Enrollment Advisor

Dennis Stack
Associate Director of the Office of

Vocation and Calling

Nancy Stanley
Associate Director of Human 

Resources

David Stevick
Director of Libraries and 
Information Resources

Linda Stull 
Office Coordinator, Technology 

Services

Sunshine Sullivan
Associate Professor of Education; 

Chair, Education Department

Aaron Sullivan
Associate Professor and Chair, 

Department of Biology

Armenio Suzano
Associate Professor of Music History

36



Cynthia Symons
Professor of Psychology; Moodie 

Facilitator

AC Taylor
Director of Student Engagement

Meghan Taylor
Director of Graduate and Online 

Admission

Seth Taylor
Senior Network Administrator

Chris Tetta
Web Coordinator

Amy Tetta
Manager, Creative Strategies and 

Communication

Laura Alexeichik Thayer
Assistant Professor & Chair, 

Department of Sport, Recreation, & 
Wellness; Director of EPIC Adventures

Rebekah Toews
Enrollment Advisor

Joshua Tompkins
Head Women's Volleyball Coach

Karen Torraca 
Professor of Chemistry, Chair, 

Department of Chemistry

Suzanne Thomas 
Instructor of Harp

Jason Towers
Chief Officer of Enrollment and 

Marketing

37



Rintaro Wada
Instructor of Cello

Austin Walden
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Brian Webb
Sustainability Coordinator;

Instructor of Environmental Studies

Matthew Webb
Director of Athletics; Instructor of 

Leadership

Lance Westberg
Head Men's Basketball Coach

Margaret Weher 
Adjunct Professor, Houghton 

College Utica

Jeffrey Wiesman
Professor of Education

Hannah Williamson
Equestrian Events Program 

Coordinator and Program Assistant

Jane Willis 
Interim Program Director; 
Houghton College Utica

Dale Wright
Vice President for Finance

Rebekah Yates
Associate Professor of Mathematics;

Chair of Mathematics

Deborah Young
Academic Success and Tutor 

Coordinator

38



Jo-Anne Young 
Equestrian Program Director 

Emerita; Assistant Professor of
Equestrian Studies

Paul Young
Dean of the Faculty and Chief 
Academic Officer; Professor of 

Psychology

Alison Young Reusser
Assistant Professor of Psychology

Amanda Zambrano
Grant Writer & Donor 

Communication Director

Mark Yuly
Professor of Physics

Hannah Zgrablich
Head Field Hockey Coach, KPAC 

Events Coordinator

Jie Zhao
Assistant Professor of Electrical 

Engineering

39



Not Pictured
Steve Amick Custodian

Mathew Amedio Assistant Professor of Clarinet and 
Saxophone

Bethany Succes Jean Baptiste Assistant Program

Director

David Bruce Instructor in Education

Ken Bates Professor Emeritus of Business

Pat Black Registered Nurse

Brian Burgess Grounds Worker

Andy Cahill Custodial Manager

Karen Campbell MBA Faculty Member

Amanda Chinn Temporary Assistant Program

Coordinator - Buffalo East Side

Elianna Chroniger Assistant Professor of Accounting

Matt Conrad HVAC Technician

Josh Derek Grounds Worker

Bob Dickerson Custodian

Dennis Erdmann Grounds Supervisor

Hayley Finch Custodian

Ken Golish Auto Mechanic

Elizabeth Heim Custodian

George Henry Custodian

Stacy Henry Custodian

Diana Histed Custodian

David Mayle Painter

Noah McHenry Grounds Worker

Dylan Morgan Custodian

Hannah Ogden Young Alumni Engagement Specialist

Linda Perry Facilities Administrative Assistant

Chad Plymale Facilities General Manager

Paul Poenicke Instructor of Ethics

Hillary Scharles Custodian

Kimberly Sikorski Custodian

Norm Smithley Custodian

James Sylor Grounds Worker

Rene Stempert Lead Custodian

Steve Strand Adjunct Faculty, Houghton College

Buffalo

Gary Stith Conductor Emeritus

Steve Tullar Electrician

David Wenrich Maintenance Supervisor

Dan Wolcott Grounds Worker

James Zuver Custodian

40



41





Residence Life

43



Shenawana Hall

Guthrie Collins
Resident Director

Resident
Assistants

Colin Campbell 
2nd Floor

Dylan Burton 
1st Floor

Kyler Davis 
2nd Floor

Aaron Pixley 
Basement, Assistant 

Resident Director

Jon Mayer 
3rd Floor

Micah Williams 
3rd Floor

Shen Hall, with its 120 spirited 
men, is next to the Nielson 

Physical Education Center and the 
Kerr-Pegula Athletic Complex. 
Shen is home to many traditions 
which include: Shen Bloc and the 

Shen Olympics.

44



Rothenbuhler Hall

Guthrie Collins Evan Logee
Resident Director 1st, Assistant Resident Director

Resident
Assistants Matthew Uttaro

2 East
Sam Malafy

2 West
Luc Pereira 

3 East

Nathaniel Zedomi 
3 West

Burton Brewster
4 East

Micah Condie 
4 West

Roth Hall, home to 
more than 130 men, 
is known for their 
signature events like: 
the Highlander 
Games, Rothen-Feast, 
and Rothenyuhler, for 
all year-round fun!

45



Gillette Hall

Alissa Collins
Resident Director

Gabriella Mancini 
Assistant Resident Director

Resident
Assistants

Karlee Auld
First New

Rebekah O’Reilly 
First Old

Amber Ennis
Second Main

Kelly Mohnkern 
Second New

Maddie Feldman
Second Old

Hannah Matteson
Third Old

Ella Osuzoka 
Third Main

Sarah Halvorson
Third New

Morgan Neno 
Fourth New

Sophie Tierney
Basement New

Gillette is one of the two 
women’s dorms on 
campus, housing around 
200 women. Gillette 
strives to build community 
and spiritual development 
among the women 
through different events 
like the Gillette Race and 
Bible studies! On the left is 
Leela, Guthrie and Alissa’s 
puppy and friend to all in 
Gillette.

46



Lambein Hall

Beth Phifer 
Resident Director

Resident
Assistants

Hannah Daniels 
1st Floor

Rosa Harvey 
2nd Floor

Grace Deitrick 
3 rd Floor

Julia Wilmot 
5th Floor

Izzy Murch 
6,h Floor

Lambein is one of the two 
women’s dorms on campus. It is 
often known for its foundations of 
community and friendship. It is not 
the biggest dorm on campus but it 
definitely has spirit!

47



Townhouses

Katie Breitigan 
Resident Director

Resident
Assistants

Malachi Yeager Kimberlyn Brocht

The townhouses, located on the south side 
of campus, are home to upperclassmen. 
The townhouses provide students with the 
opportunity to live in their own home with 
6-8 other students. It builds community and 
leadership, and helps students prepare for 
the real world.

4X



Randall Student 
Engagement Community
Randall Student Engagement Community is a new living option for students. Similar to the townhouses, 
students in groups of 6-8 live together, but with a common house goal, which can range from academics to arts 
to athletics. Then the students host different events on campus to engage with student body.

RANDALL STUDENT 
ENGAGEMENT COMMUNITY

Experience
Choose a theme

Athletics & Welllness 
Spiritual Formation 
Engaging the Arts 

Global Engagement 
Creation Care

Community Service 
Academic Area

Political Engagement

Discuss
Connect with your housemates

Weekly Meal 
Shared Workouts 

House Prayer Partners 
Volunteer Together 
House Bible Study 

Regular Conversations

Engage
Include the community

Have a bonfire 
Invite folks to your house 

Plan a talk on campus 
Share info in the CC 

Host event in your house 
Coordinate a service day 

Partner with a campus 
department

Or.... anything you're passionate about that you regularly discuss with your 
housemates and want to share with the community!

Randall 14, Athletics & Wellness:
Jenna Bittinger, Reegan Mitchell, Kathryn Evans, Lydia 
Catalino, Lydia Peterson, Alyssa Lyon, Allison Morgan

Randall 13, Mathematics:
Joshua Bowman, Noah Klein, Richard Davis, Tyler 
Kowalewski, Jared Malone, Stephen Harper, Benjamin 
McKay, Jakob Knudsen

Not pictured: Randall 15, Spiritual Formation/Engaging the Arts - Michaela Graham, Jocelyn Kagoro, Mary 
Doell, Rebecca Rhoda, Haylee Conrad, Rebekah Scharf

49



Student Organizations

50



CAB EVENTS Spring

Like many campus organizations, CAB 
moved a lot of their events to a virtual 

format, especially in the fall.
Fall

Coffeehouse—Thu Sep 17th 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Jackbox Game Night—Sat Sep 19th 8:00pm - 9:30pm

Coffeehouse—Thu Sep 24th 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Hispanic Heritage Month Movie Night -Fri Sep 25th 8:00pm -

10:00pm

Purple and Gold Week Events

Jackbox Game Night—Sat Oct 10th 8:00pm - 9:30pm—Zoom

Coffeehouse—Thu Oct 15th 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Coffeehouse—Thu Oct 22nd 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Jackbox Game Night—Sat Oct 24th 8:00pm - 9:30pm—Zoom

Coffeehouse- Thu Oct 29th 8:00pm - 9:00pm - Instagram

I launted Houghton (CAB and Shen)—Sat Oct 31st 7:58pm -

11:59pm—Houghton Trails

Coffeehouse— Thu Nov 5th 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Coffeehouse—Thu Nov 5th 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Escape Room Mon Nov 9th, Tue Nov 10th, Wed Nov 11th, 

and Thu Nov 12th - 7:00-9:00pm

Coffeehouse—Thu Nov 12th 8:00pm - 9:00pm—Instagram

Escape Room —Fri Nov 13th 5:00pm - 11:00pm; Sat Nov 14th

2:00pm - 11:00pm

SPOT Host Auditions— Tue Nov 17th 7:00pm - 9:00pm

Coffeehouse—Thu Nov 19th 8:00pm - 9:00pm

Midnight Breakfast- Snack Pickup—Fri Nov 20th 4:00-

7:30pm Van Dyk Lounge;

Game Night—9:00pm - 11:00pm—Zoom

Welcome Weekend - Bingo Night—Satjan 23rd 8:00pm - 10:00pm—

Zoom

Speed Friending—Fri Jan 29th 8:00pm - 9:30pm—Zoom

Trivia Night—Satjan 30th 8:00pm - 10:00pm—Zoom

Cooking with CAB—Sat Feb 6th —Video; asynchronous

Winter Fest—Tue Feb 23rd 1:00pm Fri 26th 6:00pm

Winter Craft Fair—Tue Feb 23rd 4:30pm - 7:00pm

Winter Fest—Festival Games—Wed Feb 24th 2:30pm - 5:00pm —Van

Dyk Lounge

Winter Fest Coffeehouse—Thu Feb 25th 8:00-10:00 pm—Van Dyk

L.ounge

True Aim—Sat Feb 27th 7:00pm 10:00pm—K.PAC

Clue Night—Sat Mar 13th 8:00pm - 10:00pm

Film Fest—Fri Apr 16th 8:00pm 10:00pm—Chamberlain 
★

There were more, of course, but the Bouldevwcnx. to press. Pictured 

below is the 2020-21 CAB Team: Michaela Graham, AC Taylor, Jared 

Younger, Grace Armstrong, Kealey Deforest, and Sarah Phillips.

51



Student Government Association

Executive Cabinet
Student Body President: Ross Atherton, Vice President: Colton Phillips, EO of Spiritual Life: Gaven Gorney, EO of Diversity 
and Inclusion: Amy Modozie, EO of Student Life: Angelica Robinson, EO of Logistics: Halyee Conrad

Class of 2021

President: Evan Logee. Treasurer: Bella Mancini

Class of 2022
President: Malachi Yeager, Secretary: Hannah Heinl, 
Treasurer: Gavin Luckey, Social Chair: Sarah Evans

Class of 2023
President: Mary Vandenbosch, Vice President: Cassie 
Cavell, Treasurer: Evan Tsai, Male Chaplin: Adam 
McCutcheon (not pictured)

Class of 2024
Vice President, acting President: Cody Johnson, Secretary: 
Yessica Ailon Hernandez (not pictured), Treasurer: Colin 
O'Mara, Co-Social Chair: Abigail Wheeler and Daye Jung 
(Not pictured), Female Chaplin: Adelaine Morgiewicz.

52



STAR
Josiah Wiedenheft & Molly Brizzell 

Co-Editors-in-Chief

Photos
Evan Tsai

News
Erin Maggio

Houghton 
Voices

Owen Hardiman

Columns

Alex Dearmore

"Adjusting to the pandemic has required a lot of 
change to how the STAR has carried out its role on 
campus. Going virtual [at the end of last year] meant 
that our system of physical publication and distribution 
was no longer possible, and we didn’t yet have a com­
pletely developed system for online publication yet. 
Part of [our] task...has been to build up that online in­
frastructure, including our website and social media, so 
that we have it ready when we need it, while at the 
same time [work] towards our normal practice of news­
paper publication again.”

-Josiah Wiedenheft

THE HOUGHTON

ST*R
The stuoent newspaper of Houghton College for more than 100 years

Category: Stories In Focus

In the fall, the STAR was published entirely 
online for the first (and hopefully last) time 
in its 111 year history. Finally, in February, a 
small version of the paper was distributed 
via the STAR’s newsstands in the Campus 
Center, and tables in various buildings. 
Above, the STAR’s online format. Below 
corner, the STAR’s first physical distribution 
since March of 2020. The spring’s issues 
were printed at the Houghton Printing Press 
rather than off campus, and were not distrib­
uted consistently each Friday as normal. 
Covid complications touched all parts of life!

53



Lanthorn

Above, leftover Lanthorns from February 
and the fall; below, Hannah and Alex hard at 
work in the Lanthorn office.

Left, editors Alex Dearmore, Ally Stevick, 
and Hannah Fraser; faculty advisor Lori 
Huth is not pictured. Directly below, Ally 
mails the November issue. Mailing was a 
change from previous years.

teach me how to love” 

Emmy Mulindwa

teach me how to love 

this day
even as 1 hate this hour, 
last hour, this minute, 

each second

can you do that, God?

“A Desert”
Hope Barnes

It’s easy to get lost
When you only see one path
The same one every day
Never differing, the same old rocks and dust
With not a soul in sight
Your mind forgets that there ever were other roads
Or that there might be better ones ahead

54



Boulder
What a year to make a yearbook! The Aon/cferhadn’t been come out in several years, and there’s been this little 

pandemic that made everything more complicated. We had to be ready to go remote at any time, and one staff 

member was off campus. We didn't exactly make everything up as we went along...but we sort of did.

Editor-in-Chief: Phoebe Mullen

Business Manager: Mary Vandenbosch 

Design Editor: Frances Mullen

Photos and Layout: Anna Zimmerman 

Scheduling and Layout: Vanessa Bray 

Layout Assistant: Samantha Gorski 

Faculty Advisor: Madison Murphy

Full acknowledgements come later in this book, 
but it seems appropriate here to acknowledge
Elise Koelbl, who took photos for us in the fall, 
Amy Tetta, who gave us access to Houghton’s 
photo collection, Adelaine Morgiewicz, who took 
several pictures that ended up in this book, and 
Caleb Fesmire, who took our staff photo.

Top, left to right: Anna, Phoebe, 

Vanessa, Maty, and Frances; middle 

left, Phoebe sells a book to David Bow 

ers while Burton Brewster offers moral 

support, and center middle, Samantha, 

our only entirely remote staff member. 

Bottom left, Anna mans a camera at our 

picture day, and bottom right, Vanessa 

works on her senior pages in the library 

computer lab. Above her, marketing 

materials, and logo stickers of Frances’s 

design, plus an initial planning sheet.



Clubs

Lending Paws ►
Lending Paws Campaign’s goal is to advocate for animals and
to engage the Houghton College community with resources 
that benefit our local animals.

Cabinet Members: Adora Colicci, Hannah Duncan

■I 
an

■■C H '
/ COLLEGE 1

◄ Ballroom & Swing
Student-run social dance club promoting partnerless and linC 

dancing events during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Martial Arts
Martial Arts is a place to have fun, work out, and learn self 
defense techniques.

Cabinet Members: Alan Vlack, Allison Stevick, Abbi 
Wilkersen

Cabinet Members: Abi Doyle, Caleb Fesmire, Annajudd, 

Hope Barnes, Abbi Wilkersen

◄ Ski
Ski Club is a wonderful time of fellowship, skiing/ 
snowboarding, and fun! Every Sunday we travel out to Holid Y 
Valley Ski Resort and have the best time.

Cabinet Members: Zach McKay, Chelsea Wood

56



Mercy Seat ►

◄ Catholics on Campus
Catholics on Campus acts as a community and resource for 
Catholic students, as well as an inclusive community for 
ecumenical fellowship .

Cabinet Members: Jeff Fawcett, Elisabeth Kettinger

Together we worship God every weeknight in the chapel 
basement! We also host a 24 hour worship event called The 
Cry each semester.

Cabinet Members: Seth Feldman, Zach McKay, Chelsea 
Wood, Emmalyn Erisman

◄ Gadfly
A beginner-friendly space for students from all disciplines to 
discover and explore philosophy.

Cabinet Members: Burton Brewster, Anna Judd

GCF ►
The purpose of Global Christian Fellowship is to bring the 
Houghton community and campus to a greater understanding of 
and commitment to their place in God’s mission for this world.

Cabinet Members: Yeju Choi, Kristi Hartmann, Linette
Taylor, Sarah Rider, Tai Tran

◄ Juggling
The juggling club seeks community through the art of 
juggling from beginner to advanced.

Cabinet Members: Sarah Rider, Rebekah Fenn, Abigail 
Weeks, Bailey Partain, Seth Greene, Adam McCutcheon, 
Emily Wahlenmayer, Evan Kasper, David Olson



◄ AEI
American Enterprise Institute provides students the opportuni­
ty to engage with scholarship and academic resources, and to 
improve quality and diversity of public policy dialogue on 
campus.

Cabinet Members: Zebulon Thompson, Hannah Cybart, Cory 

Messerschmidt, Blythe Gilbert

Jesse Carter, Ramia Shoats, Emmanuella Osuzoka, Amy 
Modozie, Jeanelle Zabula, Jaeden Zabula, Angelica Robinson

Black Heritage ►
BHC is a club devoted to educating our campus on black her­
itage and the different cultures that come with it.

◄ ISA
The Intercultural Students Association celebrates diverse cul 
tures, promotes education and integration, and any student is 
welcome to join!

Cabinet Members: Ekaterina Nikolaeva-Howard, Rebekah

Fenn, Hannah Fraser, Gabriel Huizenga, Tai Tran

The Radiance ►
We’re a club for fantasy and sci-fi fans. We hang out, play 
games, and discuss all things nerd...and when it's not COVID 
we go to movies and the occasional fan convention.

Cabinet Members: Caleb Fesmire, Bethany Cousins, Phoebe 
Mullen

MANNRS
MANRRS is a professional development club that promotes 
diversity and inclusion in the workplace.

Cabinet Members: Amber Ennis, Mary Vandenbosch, Mer­
cedes Hesselroth, Ryan Ozzello, Karl Sidon

58



Cabinet Members: Chaya Jugenheimer, Jaqueline Johnson, 

Skye Chaapel

Joshua

◄ SASF
Salvation Army Student Fellowship is a service minded and 
community centered organization on Houghton’s campus

Equestrian ►
Equestrian Society is dedicated to bringing together 

Eidents who have a passion for horses and the sport.

abinet Members: Alessia Salati, Molly Ryan, Meghan

te> Kristina Berlin, Annie Goth

◄ Sigma Zeta
The Beta Nu chapter of the undergraduate honor society Sigma 
Zeta is meant to encourage appreciation and awareness of 

STEM-related topics and activities.

Cabinet Members: Ethan Yung, Hannah Daniels, Anna Trimble,

^©-Health Professionals
E1PC serves as an information resource and generates 

Pportunities for fellowship, career exploration, and 
°lunteer service for students interested in health-related 

fields.

Cabinet Members: Maria Simonon, Mary Shaker, Kimberlyn 
brocht, Jack Howard, Gavin Luckey, Malachi Yeager, Josiah 
bio wark

Bowman

ACO- A l children and youth ofAllegany County. They provide
Allegany County Outreach connects with the chi

m«ningful engagement opportunities and find ways to help youth have fa .n the commu y.

H^Padcasting—Broadcasting club uses broadcasting technology to bring connectivity, information, and

entertainment to the Houghton College community.

Hispanic Heritage Hispanic Heritage Club was formed to ornate a community for the Utimr/Hispanic
P°pulation at Houghton, as well as to spread cultural awareness thi ough eve

59



Current Events
2020 was an eventful year, a major turning point on several fronts. And 2021 has been 
just as momentous so far.

Photo: Lisa Ferdinando, Creative Commons

Over the summer of 2020, the death of 

George Floyd at the hands of police sparked 

nationwide protests over racial injustice and 
police brutality.

The world has been struggling to stop the spread 

of Covid-19 for more than a year now. The 
creation of a vaccine has provided something of a 

light at the end of the tunnel, but the fight is far 

from over. Even where supply of the vaccine is 
available, the logistics of distribution have proved 

a challenge.

Photo: Flickr, Creative Commons

Photo: Lawrence Jackson, Creative Commons

After a contentious election in November 2020, 
Joe Biden became the 46th President of the United 

States in January 2021. His Vice-President, Kamala 

Harris, is the first woman and the first person of 

color to serve as Vice-President. The election also 

left the Senate evenly divided between 
Republicans and Democrats, and Democrats wit 

a narrow majority in the House.

60



Presidential Transition
Following President Mullen’s announcement that she would be retiring 

in 2021, Houghton commenced a search for our next president. As of 

March no decision had yet been announced.

Search Committee Members: John Lee, Co-Chair, Carrie Whitcher, Co- 

Chair, Ross Atherton '21, Dan Bates '98, Julian Cook'13, Director, Tim 

Deckert '95, Sarah Derek, Scott Flanagan, Russ Gunsalus, Patrick Hager, 

Joey Jennings '86, Kevin Knowlton '79, Nuk Kongkaw 'll, Gary Larder 

'62, J. Anthony Lloyd '79, Peter Meilaender, John Oden '08, Betsy San­

ford, Terry Slye '79, Sunshine Sullivan, Ruth Woodworth

Photo: President Mullen addresses students at outdoor chapel in the fall.

From the Archives: 
Houghton and the 
Flu Pandemic of 
1918-1920

The STAR does not report 
extensive spread of the flu on 
campus, but it still impacted the 
students. Of the four Houghton 
soldiers who died while serving 
in WWI—three students who left 
to serve without completing their 
degrees, and one alumnus—two 
never reached the front. Instead, 
Harry F. Meeker, Jr. and William 
Verne Russell died of the flu 
while still in training. Unlike 
covid, it’s estimated that half of 
Spanish Flu’s victims were 
between 20 and 40.

To battle with the epidemic of Spanish Influenza 
that has been sweeping over the Atlantic seaboard, the 
American Red Cross h is called out Home Defense soc­
iety nurses and assigned them to camps, hospitals, and 
building plants. Emergency orders have been sent to 
Red Cross divisions to secure the nurses needed to
meet local problems. Several thousand contagion 
masks have also been released from a reserve supply 
at headquarters for distribution division directors.

Above, a report on the Spanish Flu from the STAR, 
November 1st, 1918. Below a Nov. 15 piece.

★ ★ ★ k ★
The Influenza has not yet spent its force fur it is 

just now coming to our borders. There is however 
no real cause for great anxiety as we have at present 
only one case. Eveiy precaution which medical 
knowledge suggests is being carried out to the letter. 
Each student is required to be in the open a certain 
length of time. No unnecessary congregating is 
allowed, neither are students to go to the stores, post 
office or other public houses where the epidemic 
might be 1 rough t in by travelers. With these facts in 
mind parents should feel no alarming solicitude but 
ralher feel that students are safer here than at home.

61



Return to Campus
After two weeks of isolation, life returned to 
covid-normal. Clockwise: Becca Apgar and 
Annabel Cousins listen to President Mullen's 
Christmas story at CAB's Coffeehouse Feb. 
25th; Ross Atherton waits for test results in 
Nielsen the first week back in the spring; 
CAB Christmas; hanging out in the CC; 
Ansley Green and Anna Nesemeir in Cham­
berlain.

iniii



Sports & Music

HHM

63



Cross Country
Women’s: Hanna Avery, Alexa Binney, Amanda Burrichter, 
Sarah Burton, Aubrie Cole, Rachel Domaracki, Julia 
Hotchkiss, Elisabeth Kettinger, Annalise Kindstedt, Leah 
O Connell, Laurel Perrine, Emily Strauss, Emma Wetherell.

Men’s: Tucker Ahrens, Dylan Beckhorn, Dillon Bell, Alex 
Haines, David List, Adam McCutcheon, Evan Miller, Dave 
Russo, Dominik Sullivan, Shawn Sullivan, Joel Wheeler.

Coach: Patrick Hager

Men’s Soccer
Nicholas D’Angelo, Blake Eby, Kenneth Estep, Jonah 
Ewing, Noah Ewing, Levi Kennel, Julius Klohr, Massimo 
Eistro, Caleb Loew, Andy Loomis, Isaiah Miller, Daniel 
Myers, Oscar Palacios, Aldo Rico, Micah Schilke, Logan 
Schrock, Spencer Sielger, Elijah Steffen, Levi Webb, 
Eobais Webb, Raphael Wence, Timothy Wilkinson, 
Nathaniel Zedomi, Ethan Zirilli.

Coaches: Bobby McColl, Luke Ogden.

64



Women’s Soccer
Stephanie Beattie, Kealy DeForest, Sierra Dibble, Mary 
Doell, Lindsey Fauske, Mikayla Gaffney, Kierstyn 
Gurney, Anna Hills, Alexa Hoag, Anna Kalivoda, Erin 
Maggio, Megan Merrifield, Reegan Mitchell, Savannah 
Phillips, Sarah Potocki, Amy Romig, Tess Schilke, 
Mikayla Simons, Alex Steele, Moriah Steffen, Elisabeth 
Tate, Natalia Weyforth.

Coaches: Nikki Elsaesser, Sara Yunez, Rachael Fortney.

Tennis
Womens: Tessa Brown, Chloe Esch, Erin Haley, Catie 
Moore, Maddison Soth, Elise Swanson, Gariana-Christie
Valentin, Sophia Yescott.

Men’s: Adam Brown, Micah Christensen, Matthew 
Cicero, Jake Fisler, Ben McKay, Justice Newell, Micah 
Schilke, Levi Webb, Tobias Webb, Ethan Yung.

Coaches: Tonya McGraner, Zach Shilvock

65



Men’s Basketball
Rhalon Bragg, Darren Clark, Luke Cole, Donathan 
Daniels, Dawson Dean, Isaac Dow, Zach Fahey, Recce 
Gustafson, Jordan Holmes, Josh Jordan, Gabriel Lucena, 
Caleb Lutz, Jarret McCarley, Billy McCrae, Jajuan 
Preaster, Koen Rolleman, Brijon Warren, Andrew 
Wright.

Coaches: Lance Westberg, Kendall Aldridge, Isaiah 
Specks, Dan Williams.

Women’s Basketball

Autumn Calkins-Condiff, Caitlyn Cybart, 
Hannah Cybart, Alexis Klohr, Carlee 
Miller, Hannah Roeske, Alex Steele, Ernie 
Taylor

Coaches: Phil Pellegrino, Erica Balman

66



Cheerleading

^Su^rre> Ashley Burton, Brionna
^annah Gullifer, Rebecca Haro, 

^se Miller, Anna Trimble, Allyson 
ters’ S°phia Yescott, Jeanelle Zabula.

aches. Jessica Romance, Darice Mullen

^Morneng-u
Amand r anna Avery, Alexa Binney, Tessa Brown, 
DePr, 3 Urrichter> Sarah Burton, Aubrie Cole, Kealy 

vrorest ri i
Evans | a ^eJager> Rachel Domaracki, Kathryn 
Miah IdzSrn'ne ^a^es’ Fabela Godoy, Julia Hotchkiss, 
Ashle i P^sabeth Kettinger, Annaliese Kinstedt, 

^errine Alyssa Lyon, Leah O’Connell, Laurel
Mary sh eSS Pett^’ Morgan Rohde, Edena Sanchez, 
Wether Emib Strauss, Chloe Styn, Emma 
Alexa u ’ Catherine Widmer, Hayden Williamson, 

ndna Wisniewski, Ciara Woodin.

Men's- -p ,
J°shua 61 Ahrens, Dylan Beckhorn, Dillon Bell, 
Herbe aiPenter, Seth Greene, Alex Haines, Timothy 
Levi Ke Jeiorne Houston, Jack Howard, Caleb Kasper, 
Massi nne^’ btennan Lewandowski, David List, 
Evan Mll^8’*0’ ^av^n Ltickey, Adam McCutcheon, 
Dave R 1 er’ Nasso, Caleb Pettit, Josey Rivera, 
Wheel USS°’ Dominik Sullivan, Shawn Sullivan, Joel 
Yea<a ei’ Abcah Williams, Zach Williams, Malachi

Nathaniel Zedomi.

Coach
Sa^a eS' Strick Hager, Bill Sortore, Jerry Meade, David 

’ Kathryn Taggart, Dave Gross.

67



Baseball
Tony Bertolino, Dylan Boprey, Micah Cassezza, Ethan 
Cetton, Trevor Ciccotti, Whiteny Cook, Jared Couch, Joe 
Gross, Jason Kauffeldt, Hunter Kendall, Cristian Lombao, 
Cameron Lott, Isaac Mann, Davis McMillan, Jose Morales 
Ryan Newtown, Zach Parr, Wayne Rode, Sebastian 
Rodriguez Austin SchaumlefFel, Clay Swearingen, Jonah 

onkin, Chns Vanchen, Keith Vandyne, David Wessells
Jeremey Wilcox, Kevin Zientara.

Coaches: Brian Reitnour, Brandon Gettig, Tom 
Michael Ritter.

Kenney, Dr.

Softball
Hannah Haskell, Grace Armstrong, Jen Burrows 
Chyanne Bushyhead, Hannah Chorey, Alisabeth ’ 
Crandall, Caitlyn Cybart, Hannah Cybart, Anna Frerichs 
Kristin Keller, Kayla Loomis, Carlee Miller, Morgan 
Neno, Jen Page, Lydia Peterson, Elise Swanson, Grace 
I hompson.

Coaches: Katie Sinclair, Olivia 
Trowbridge

Scarbrough, Taylor

68



Wen’s Lacrosse
Go an Anderson, JqcI Bean, Kyle Diamond, Stephen
Jo nZa^eZ’ ^ach Guntz, Jermy Harris, Chris Marks, 
St ^an Mayer, Jake Middendorf, Titus Snavely, Edmond 

^ach Thompson, Lyle Warrior, Harrison

Andrew Lundeen, Andrew Butler.Coaches:

Omen’s Lacrosse
ZoeC Alckarnbault, Lael Card, Mary Doell, Chloe Esch, 

Kasper, Kayleigh Kneitinger, Lydia Lagree, Reegan 

Ma ^Oe Modesto, Rebecca Rhoda, Maria Rodrigues, 
M,kayla Simons.

ches- Andrew Lundeen, Brooke Turner, Ali Holmquist

Hockey
yton Bentley, Molly Brizzell, Hannah Daniels, Madison 

rick, Sofia Gildemeister, Caitlin Jennings, Zoey Kasper, 
^atheiine Manley, Zoe Modesto, Mackenzie Pandina, Leanne 

n eR> Sarah Retz, Cedar Smith, Lindsey Waters.

aches. Hannah Ogden, Amanda Poulin.

69



College Choir
Soprano: Abby Aguirre, Maddie Feldman, 
Danielle Ferris, Jocelyn Kagoro, Rachel 
Huchthausen, Annie MacGregor, Rachel 
McVeigh, Adeline Roeske, Rachel 
Schaarschmidt, Mila Suzano, Emily Quick.

Alto: Katie Allen, Nina D'Amato, Dixie Hirsch, 
Juha Matton, Sarah Phillips, Rebekah Scharf 
Linette Taylor

Tenor: Ethan Bast, Drew Bundy, Ethan Carr, 
Joshua Ellis, Michael McLure, Luc Pereira, 
Brendon Seney, Collin Zehr

Bass: Caleb Durant, Dakota Hirsch, Samuel 
Jenkins, Andrew Reith, Jordan Simmons, Jack 
Smith

Men/Women’s Choir
Soprano: Aliza Brothers, Annabel Cousins, 
Hope Gallagher, Rachael Guarino, Josey Ikker, 
Hanna Jones, Faith Marmor, Ekaterina 
Nikolaeva-Howard, Nayellis Perez, Lydia Rech

M^U BonA Kendra Evans, Jael Gena, 
istin Keller, Emily Porter, Hannah Roeske, 

Elaine Starling-Leeli.

Tenor. Michael Earle, Benjamin Havins, 
Zachary Moyer, Christopher Walent

Bass: Tyler Boynton, Jonathan Hutmire, Cody 
Johnson. 7

Student Accompanist: Alexandria Leary

70



Wind Ensemble
Mikayla Bond (Flute), Katherine Brubaker, Samuel Eichel 

uba), Madeline Feldman (Saxophone), Kathryn Groff 
(Saxophone), Megan Hand (Clarinet), Isaac Hilliam (Oboe), 

aron Hinton, Dakota Hirsch (Trumpet), Marcio Horsth 
ercussion), Jocelyn Kagoro (Flute), Jacob P. Lajza (Horn),

Andrew Martin, Emily McLaughlin (Flute), Sarah 
ertzlufft (Basson), Peter Meyer-Pflug (Euphonium), Ryan

Hickelsen (Percussion), Timothy Ockrin, Thorin Panke 
rornbone), Luc Pereira (Horn), Emily Porter (Flute), 

°uis Schriver (Basson), Luke Schriver (Percussion), Jordan 
,Tamons (I uba), Elaina Smales (Percussion), Jack Smith 

rumpet), Elizabeth Veacock (Percussion), Abigail
eeler, Elena Wilson, Noah Wuethrich (Percussion).

Orchestra
Eich^ B°nd (Flute), Sarthablay Chit (Viola), Samuel 

e (Tr°mbone), Isaac Hillman (Oboe), Kamaron 
man (Violin), Dakota Hirsch (Trumpet), Marcio

Sa ^ercussion), Rachel Huchthausen (Violin), 
Io Ue ^en^^ns (Violin), Eden Jones (Violin), Hannah 

(VioL Jocelyn Kargoro (Flute), Madelyn Kruth 
ln)’ Jacob Lajza (Horn), Milena Suzano Lima 
°)’ Sarah Mertzlufft (Basson), Peter Meyer-Pflug

Elis r^’ ^r^a bl ash (Violin), Madyson Oliveri (Viola), 
eieira (Violin), Anne-Dorothee Raymond (Violin),

Jord S ^C^ver (Easson), Luke Schriver (Percussion), 
^nrnons (Tuba), Jack Smith (Trumpet), Abigail

azz Ensemble
Th
Froch (Piano), Dylan Boprey (Drums), Kim
0 . 1 Saxophone), Maddie Feldman (Saxophone), 
qi ta P^irsch (Trumpet), Derekjaques (Guitar), David 

(Guitar), JT Reber (Trombone), Ernie Schelp
/>P Louis Schriver (Bass), Jordan Simmons

mbone), Jack Smith (Trumpet).

ctor. Dr. Russell Scarbrough

71





Emmanuel Scholars
Emanuel Scholars is a year-long academic program run byJL Miller and Dean Jordan that encourages spiritual 

growth and provides an atmosphere to ask deep questions and form relationships with like-minded students.

mmanuel Scholars is always a highlight 
my week! J.L. and Dean Jordan never fail 

1 intr°duce us to new perspectives and 
a enge us with difficult questions, all 

* e thoroughly entertaining us!”
■ Bryce Preston

“Emmanuel Scholars is a program to stretch and 
develop your way of thinking about your vocation 
and how it relates to your relationship with God. 
Through this program, 1 discovered more of my 
identity and calling, what issues are important for 
me to fight for, and my place in the world.

-Arianna Zampella

East Meets West
East Meets West was the third of 

Houghton’s first year honors programs. Its 

humanities curriculum focused on the 

interaction of Western and non-Western 

cultures in the Balkans. The 2019-2020 

cohort is the last group to do the program. 

EMW includes a May term trip to the 

Balkans that was unable to run in 2020 due 

to the pandemic, though the trip was 

rescheduled for May 2021 with the hope 

that international travel would be possible 

at that time.

T k Row: Lydia Catalino. Jake Lajza Tia Zubryn, Professor Esh, Professor MeUaender, Zeb Thompson, Linette 

MmT T™ Row: Lydi Sacheli. Lydia Peterson, Hannah Matteson, Adam Brown. Cassie Cavell, Rachel 
Colli h' V=«l. Frances Mullen; Not Pictured: Amber Ennis, Sam Gorski, Ingrid Knudsen, Billy McCrae.

INasso, Leah O’Connell. Natalie Odell, Thorin Panke, Grace Stacy

73



Science 
Honors
Science Honors provides first-year students 
with hands-on opportunities to learn about 
biodiversity and science communication. 
These two cohorts worked to design 
autonomous rovers to collect data about 
different species in the Arizona deserts. They 
learned how to code, design wires, and test 
their rovers.

19-20:
Hanna Avery, Matthew Bowman, Skye Chaapek 
Adora Colicci, Micah Condie, Grace Edwards, Set 

Greene, Reece Gustafson, Jacqueline Johnson, 
Anna Kalivoda, Evan Kasper, Levi Kennel, Nathan 
Kloc, David List, Timothy Lund, Isaac Mann, 
Benjamin Miller, Isaiah Miller, Sarah Potocki, Maty 
Shaker, Clay Swearingen, Mary Vandenbosch, 
Weeks, Hannah Wilber, Joshua Wilson, Marika Ye 

Jonathon Zdunski, lan Zon.

20-21:
Rebekah Crane, Lindsey Fauske, Isabelle Gritsavage> 
Aaron Hinton, Andrew Hotchkiss, Catherine Lynip’ 
Andrew Martin, Isabella Matton, Timothy Ockrin, 
Emily Wahlenmayer, Elena Wilson, Abigail Young-

74



London
Honors

b °Ve’ Emily Allen leads a thesis 
terming session the first week. Right: 

oking across the Thames from the Tate 

em. Pirst picture taken Jan 18th, the first 
y n London; second taken March 14th, last 

p nd 'n London. Also right, Alexia 

331 S°n C°^ocluy’ held in Chamberlain
’ Allen and Joey Schunemann in 

P enary, held in the KPAC's VIP Room. 

q r’ traditional London “sendoff,” held 
e *n M°vember this year; the original 

in j aS tO Ay the cohort directly to London 
anuary. However, due to UK restrictions, 

1 e trip was postponed.

19-20 Back: Mrs. Prof Giannini, Emily Allen, Nadia Desautels, Megan Brown, 
Allison Morgan, Kathryn Groff, Zoe Utterback, Izzy Murch, Jessica Keeran, Patty 
Morton, Rachel Huchthausen, Mim Case, Dr. Case. Middle: Faith Redlecki, Emily 
Strauss, Hannah Fraser, Grace Deitrick, Arianna Zampella, Makaila Van Wie-Adair, 
Chloe Monday, Ella Osuzoka. Front: Mr. Prof Gianinni, Gloria Gianinni, Seth 
Hodgkins, Gabe Huizenga, Gabriel Negus, Gaelen Negus, Nick Beach. Justice 

Newell, Liam Gingrich

20-21
G°odge L k IaPsc°mb, Demetri Court, Eileen
William Allen ^rrVer’ ^amue' Calkins, Christian Welker, 
^ls. Prof. LiD ’ r? ’ Miah Idzi, Christina McCoy. Middle: 
^chunemann T"'c ^un8’ Julianna Capone, Joseph 
Rathan Versa ^°C^a’ Cody Johnson, Jennifer Page, 
^gler, Lydia d k°nt; ^mi'y Porter, Alexia Patterson, Brianna 
Binney, Bail pC ’ Abigail Wheeler, Kayleigh Verspoor, Alexa 

eY artain, Kamaron Hillman

75



Underclassmen

76



FRESHMEN

Yessica Ailon 
Hernandez

Hannah Anderson Thomas Auld Alexa Binney Lydia Bodnar

Dylan Boprey Aliza Brothers
Morrisville, PA

Lexi Brown Katie Brubaker

Taylor Buckley Tim Burning Autumn 
Calkins-Condiff

Emmett Carlson
Frewsburg, NY Joshua Carpenter

Samuel Carpenter Hannah Catalino 
Bergen. NY

Mckenzie Celotto Christopher Claassen Rachel Collomy
Gorham, ME

Demetri Court 
Ritzville, WA and 
Garden Valley, ID

Annabel Cousins Rebekah Crane Brad Davidson Maddie Dedrick

77



Abigail Dickerson Abigail Dingman

Aidan Finn Christianna Fisk
Aubree Flewellyn Rory Flynn

Hope Gallagher Jael Gena Alex Girard Stephen Gonzalez Kendra Goo<

Rachael Guarino Hannah Gullifer
Ignacio Haedo Rebecca Haro Jade Heinsler

Jack Holmberg Andrew Hotchkiss
Caleb Hulbert Josey Ikker Katejeanes

Shiloh Jobst Hannah Jones 
Washington, PA JoshJordan DayeJung Caleb Kasper

78



Yejun Kim Kaitlyn Koster Miriam Kother Evan Kurtz Diamond Lambert

Allie Leary ChunSun Lei Massimo Listro Andy Loomis Owen Lutri

Faith Marmor Bella Matton Chris McCoy Peter Meyer-Pflug

carlee Miller Rose Miller Faith Moe Addie Morgiewicz Josh Morris

fencer Mullen Anna Mummert Caitlin Napper Emma Norby David Olson

Colin O’Mara Nk Opoku Hannah Otto Oscar Palacios Bailey Partain

79



so

Alexia Patterson

Kari Ramoth

Sarah Rider
Rochester, NY

J°ey Schmidt

Hannah Stewart

Savannah Phillips Juan Preaster Kam Ramadhan

Kalen Rauch 
I-iberty Center, OH Anne Raymond

Josh Ritter Sarah Rocha
Dayton, OH

Koen Rolleman Christopher Ruiz- 
Pomeroy

Luke Schriver Joey Schunemann
Hollis, NH

Brittney Schwind Spencer Siegler

Tarani Simmons

Savannah Stitt

Cedar Smith

Adelaide Sullivan

Hannah Smith

Clayton Templeton

Sara Smith

Ashely Triolo



Hannah Tyer Chris VanCheri Nathan Versari Emily Wahlenmayer Chris Walent

Bri Warren Dion Watson Harrison Watts Christian Welker Ralph Wence

Jeremey Wilcox Hope Willert Austin Winters 
Little Valley, NY

Kat Wojsiat Abigail Young

Caroline Zimmerman Ethan Zirilli
Goshen, NY

si



SOPHOMORES

Emily Andruczyk 
Orchard Park, NY

Ekaterina Antipina Miguel Arce 
Orange, MA

Rylee Archambault
Buffalo, NY

Ashely Archilia 
Cheektowaga, NY

Grace Armstrong
Newcomb, NY

AJ Bass 
Orlando, FL

Morghann Bell
Bethel, CT

Peyton Bentley

Tony Bertolino Burton Brewster
Montour Falls, NY

Ashley Burton Sarah Burton Chyanne Bushyhead 
Bath, NY

Rachel Caine
Depew, NY

Jamie Calimano 
Cold Spring, NY

Samuel Calkins 
Goffstown, NII

Colin Campbell 
Morrisville, NY

Julianna Capone

Lael Card Ryan Carlsen 
I Lancaster, NY

Cassie Cavell
Frederick, MD

Ethan Cetton Skye Chaapel 
Naples, NY

82



Hannah Chorey Trevor Ciccotti Kayli Clapper
York, PA

Rebekah Clark
Rushford, NY Aubrie Cole

Luke Cole Adora Colicci
Manlius, NY

Aimee Cornfield Alisabeth Crandall Dawson Dean

Brooke Decker Grace Deitrick
New Columbia, PA

Nadia Desautels 
Hamburg, NY

Kyle Diamond Mary Doell

Rachel Doezema Rachel Domaracki Benjamin Dostie Hannah Duncan
Bethlehem, NY

Blake Eby 
I loneoye Falls, NY

Kat Eldridge 
Clifton Springs, NY

Rebekah Ellis Chloe Esch Emily Evans Kathryn Evans
Hornell, NY

Kendra Evans Jonah Ewing Jeff Fawcett
Schenectady, NY

Maddie Feldman
Orchard Park, NY

Bekah Fenn
Santa Lucia, 1 londuras

83



X4

Miah Idzi

Hannah Fraser 
Budapest, I lungary

Eileen Goodge

Reece Gustafson

Kamaron Hillman
Dunkirk, NY

Mallory Horn

Makena James
Asheville, NC

Anna Frerichs

Sam Gorski 
Springville, NY

Corning, NY

Aaron Hinton

Rachel
Huchthausen

Danae Jarrett
Ann Arbor, Ml

Raegyn Garbutt

Bella Goss

Tim Herbert

Victoria Hock
West Seneca. NY

Gabe Huizenga 
I loughton, NY and 

Yaounde, Cameroon

CodyJohnson

Jasmine Gayles

Nate Herman

Seth Hodgkins

Jon Hutmire

Jacqi Johnson



Evan Kasper 
Orchard Park, NY

Zoey Kasper 
Orchard Park, NY

Jason Kauffeldt Kayleigh Kneitinger
North Tonawanda, NY

Jake Kuhlkin

Cassidy Kuhlmann 
Cary, NC Lydia Lagree Jake Lajza 

Lansing, NY
Brennan Lewandowski

Holland, NY
David List

Pattersonville, NY

Kayla Loomis 
Selkirk, NY Gabriel Lucena Elizabeth Lucks Gigi Malay Katie Manley

Orchard Park, NY

Isaac Mann Chris Marks
Brewster, NY

Benji Marmor
Chiton, W1 and Coming, NY

Jake Masterson Alexis Matthews

Billy Mccrae Adam McCutcheon 
Shokan, NY

Davis Mcmillan Rylie Meier Megan Merrifield

Mackenzie Milne
Buffalo, NY

Chloe Monday
Chester, CA

Meagan Montague Jose Morales Allison Morgan 
Tucson, AZ

85



Frances Mullen Isabelle Murch
Coming, NY

Collin Nasso 
North Chili, NY

Gabe Negus 
Elma, NY

Gaelen Negus

Ella Osuzoka
Nigeria

Erin Ozminkowski
Webster, NY

Thorin Panke Isabella Paschalis Luc Pereira Nayellis Perez 
Philadelphia, PA

Lydia Peterson 
Franklin, PA

Abby Pixley Jason Ploetz Emily Porter Taylor Porter
Barker, NY

Brianna Porterfield

Sarah Potocki
Flourtown, PA

Emily Quick 
Schenectady, NY Sarah Retz Josey Rivera Sebastian Rodriguez

Fillmore, NY Hannah Roeske Brandon Rookey
Cicero, NY Ygeutte Rudahindwa Lydi Sacheli 

Middlesex, NY

86



Alessia Salati 
Jefferson. NY Austin Schaumleffel Micah Schilke Logan Schrock

Kidron, OH
Hannah Seow

Mary Shaker 
Ontario, Canada

Maria Simonin-Rodrigues 
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Mikayla Simons Elaina Smales
Kirkwood, NY

Bridget Sobolewski
Avon, CT

Natalie Sommons
Danby, VT Eddie St. Lawrence Moriah Steffen

Kidron, OH
Emily Strauss Terra Sullivan

Deer River, NY

Gwen Swanson Linette Taylor 
Lewisburg, PA

Zebulon Thompson Jonah Tonkin Devin Tullar

Zoe Utterback
Chester, CA

Gariana-Christie
Valentin

Keith Van Dyne Makaila Van Wie-Adair 
Schoharie, NY

Mary Vandenbosch 
Alexander, NY

Elizabeth Veacock Sydney Verel
Aurora, OH

Kayleigh Verspoor Lindsey Waters Levi Webb

87



Tobias Webb Abby Weeks 
Narvon. PA

Emma Wetherell
Marietta, NY

Tyler Wetherell Natalie Weyforth
Lancaster, PA

Abby Wheeler Katie Widmer Hannah Wilber
Sullivan, NI1

Tim Wilkinson Micah Williams

Zach Williams Hayden Williamson 
Battle Ground, WA

Elena Wilson Josh Wilson
Newville, PA Ballston Lake, NY

Marika Yelle
Ottawa, Canada Jared Younger Jaeden Zabula

Gaborona, Botswana
Arianna Zampella

1 lenrietta, NY

lan Zon Katiana Zubryn
Ottawa and Ontario, Canada

88



JUNIORS

Jessie-Fay Abbott Elizabeth Abdoo Katie Allen Marith Anderson Becca Apgar 
1 ligh Bridge, N|

Karlee Auld Hanna Avery Emily Bailey 
Whitefish, MT

Makenna Barber Nick Beach

Joel Bean Dylan Beckhorn Dillon Bell Michael Biele Kami Birdsall

Jenna Bittinger Brice Bogna Mikayla Bond Joshua Bowman Matt Bowman

Rudy Bragg Justice Bremiller Molly Brizzell Kimberlyn Brocht

£

Adam Brown

89



Megan Brown Tessa Brown Jon Burns
Mishawaka, IN

Amanda Burrichter Jen Burrows

Dylan Burton
Franklinville, NY Catherine Cagwin Logan Callen Naomi Cantor 

Suffolk, PA

Micah Cassezza Isaac Cassulis Lydia Catalino
Buffalo, NY

Mary Chichester 
Middleburgh, NY

Kayla Carson 
Rochester, NY

Lydia Christensen

Micah Christensen Matt Cicero
Warsaw, NY

Darren Clark Danielle Cohen Nicole Collins 
Merrimack, NH

Micah Condie Haylee Conrad Daniel Cook Jacie Cook

'■arrattsville, NY Donathon Daniels Nate Davie Kyler Davis 
Lansing, NY

Alex Dearmore

90



Haley DeJager 
Smithville Flats, NY

Tyler Deuschle Regan DeWeese 
1 lorseheads, NY

Addy DiMatteo Nina Dorsino
Rome/Utica, NY

Isaac Dow Abi Doyle Nicole Dubay Caleb Durant Caleb Elliott

Amber Ennis
Tuscarora, MD

Sarah Evans
Niagara Falls, NY

Seth Feldman Danielle Ferris Abby Forsberg

Sofia Gildemeister Gaven Gorney Nathan Grabow Michaela Graham Ansley Green 
Jacksonville, Fl.

Kathryn Groff Zach Guntz Mariah Haas Erin Haley Sarah Halverson

Clayton Hardiman 
Potsdam, NY

Owen Hardiman
Potsdam, NY

Abigail Hardman Stephen Harper

91



Hannah Haskel

WustTy

Brent Hernandez Mercedes Hesselroth Anna HiHsBinghamton, NY

Jack Howard

Hannah Heinl

Dawit Hutter Peter Hwang
Suwon-si, South Korea

Andrew Ink
Odessa, NY

Derekjaques Danielle Jennings Chaya Jugenheimer Jocelyn Kagoro
AnnaKaljv^ 

Binghamton.

Jessica Keeran Kristin Keller Hunter Kendall Mary Hannah Kennedy 
Hyde Park, NY

Levi Kenn'

Ellie Kettinger Annalise Kindstedt Noah Klein Nathan Kloc
Alexis Klohr

Amber Kmak Elise Koelbl 
Alden, NY Isaac Kopp Brianne Lambertson

92



Andrew Martin

Cameron Lott Tim Lund Caleb Lutz Alyssa Lyon

Hannah Matteson
Cazenovia, NY

Julia Matton
Perkasie, PA

Sarah Maurer Kianna McAdams

Rachael Mcveigh

Jarret Mccarley Zach McKay Emily McLaughlin Liam McNeill

Sarah Mertzlufft
East Aurora, NY

Ben Miller Isaiah Miller Paul Mitchell

Zoe Modesto Amy Modozie Kelly Mohnkern 
Petersburg, PA

Kyle Mullan 
Queensbury, NY

Kevin Nanga- 
M°unoubai Erika Nash Sierra Neddo Morgan Neno Anna Nesemeier

93



Justice Newell
Middlesex, PA Ryan Newtown Amaya Nichols Britt Caroline Oakes Ethan Oakes 

l.ong Valley, NJ

Leah O’Connell Samuel O'Lone Mohammad Pahlevan Mackenzie Pandina
Hilton, NY

Zach Parr

Katie Paschalis Jared Pemberton Christopher Pena Zach Perkins Neil Perl

Laurel Perrine Caleb Pettit Tess Pettit Colten Phillips

Emily Pierce Bryce Preston Colten Prince Ashley Randall
Lockport, NY

JT Reber Faith Redlecki Amanda Redman

r

Grace Retz Becca Rhoda

94



Caleb Richards 
Ithaca, NY

David Russo Molly Ryan
Kansas City, MC)

Emma Santerre

Ernie Schelp 
Due West, SC and 

Kennett Square, PA

Angie Robinson

Louie Schriver Brendon Seney Casey Sharpe Miaa Shoats 
Philadelphia, PA

Jordan Simmons Sabrina Skinner Rachel Smith
Glenside, PA

Maddison Soth Elaine Starling Leeli

Alex Steele Daniel Stegen Chloe Styn Shawn Sullivan Elise Swanson

Clay Swearingen Andrea Taboni Ernie Taylor Olivia Tetta Grace Thompson 
Ballston Spa, NY

Marjorie Thornton Tai Tran 
Ho Chi Minh City, 

Vietnam

Evan Tsai
Lancaster, PA

Haley Unerdorben Matthew Uttaro
Rochester, NY



Megan Van Berkel Anna Wallace 
Washington DC,

Lyle Warrior Allyson Waters 
Whitesville, NY

Lindsey West

Josiah Wiedenheft Julia Wilmot
I ianover, PA

Chelsea Wood 
Topsfield, MA

Andrew Wright
Beaumont, CA

Noah Wuethrich 
Ridgebury, PA

Malachi Yeager Sophia Yescott 
Burlington, CT

Jeanelle Zabula
Botswana, Zambia, Malawi Jon Zdunski Collin Zehr

Lowville, NY

96





Dedication of the 
Katherine W. Lindley 
Center for Law and 
Constitutional Studies

On Feb. 1st, the college held a virtual dedication of 

this new center, with an audience of about 100 peo­

ple, made up of Houghton employees and family, 

alumni, and friends. Prof. Meilaender opened the cer 

emony, Prof. Esh showed off the room, and they 

were followed by several speakers.

Kay epitomizes what has mo­
tivated so many of us to give 
back to Houghton...Dr. Lind­
ley cared for the institution as a 
whole as much as she cared for 
her department, and particular­
ly this notion and this particu­
lar calling to prepare people for 
pre law." - Dr. Shirley Mullen, 
College President

“You are her legacy...Kay Lindley believed 
in you, each of you on this call, in different 
ways. She gave part of herself to you, 
through her sustained, rigorous attention 
directed toward you, and through her belief 
that you were capable of thinking through 
the issue at hand, whatever it was, and be­
lieving it fully and humanely, so that God’s 
truth could reign in your hearts and in the 
world.” - Dean Jordan, speaking to alumni

"She would invite you to her office, 
warmly, kindly, for a visit, and 
she’d say something with that 
twinkle in her eye, which made 
you realize that she did not need 
your reverence or your worship in 
the least; what she really wanted 
was [for] you to give your all in the 
classroom and to use your mind. 
Neil MacBride, Class of 1987

98







TESTS ADMINISTERED POSITIVE TESTS CASES

Tbit w—k | Recovered

HOURS OF
OPERATION

Important COVID Update: All Students Learning In-Person Now Eligible for 
COVID-19 Vaccine at County DOH

Marc Smithers u , i ? .;a PM m days .1

Due to President Mullen’s Announcement of Tier II Guidelines, the following will be dining 
services hours for the Week of February I*1 to February g1".

Big Al’s:
Tentative new date for re-opening will be Monday February 8th at 8pm

Java 101:
Monday February 1st - Friday February Sth 

8:00am - 7:30pm

Saturday February 6th 

1100am - 7:30pm

Sunday February 7th 

1 00pm -7:30pm

Campus Center Dining Commons:

Will continue at its regularly scheduled hours with Take- Out Service Only 

Monday through Friday

Breakfast: 7.00am to 9:30am
Lunch: 114Sam - 2 00pm (1.00pm - llSpm Samsung Period) 

Dinner: 4 4Spm - 2 10pm (6 00pm - 6:lSpm S»nlUlln« Period!

Saturday & Sunday
Brunch 10:45am - 2:00pm (1:00pm - 1:15pm Sanitizing Period)

(Bravo. Deh, Solod. & Desserts open at 10 4Som)

(Main Plate, VeQan/Vegetonon. & Gnll Stations - open at 11 15 om) 

Dinner 4:45pm - 7:30pm (6:00pm - 6:15pm Sanitizing Period)

" Church &

Chapel 
Speakers

Dr. Jamie Aten & Kent Annan
Wheaton College 

Responses of US Churches 
to COVID J 9

Rev. Pauline Wanjiru Njiru 
World Council of Churches 
Responses of East African 
Churches to HIV & COVID

KINDSCHI FAITH & JUSTICE SYMPOSIUM

Wed. 2/10
3pm

Dr. Scott Zimmerman '81 
North Carolina State

Public Health lab 
Vocations in Public Health

Thu. 2/11
3:30pm 

Francesca Merko 
World Council of Churches 

Faith Communities' 
Response to HIV/AIDS

Fri. 2/12
3pm 

Daniel Sara Turay 
Center for Positive Attitude 

Promoting Healthy 
Behaviors in Sierra Leone

7pm
Dr. Takesha Leonard 

Jencho Road 
Community Health Center 

Social Determinants of Health

7pm
Dr. John Blevins
Emory University

The Social Gospel's 
Influence on Global Health

7pm 
Student Networking 

& Virtual Board Games 
(Pandemic?)

8 - Talk Back with Coach Kendall Aldridge - Sports & Activism 

15-19 MLK Week (See separate poster for details)

MOSAIC CENTER 
SPRING 2021 

EVENTS

FEBRUARY
22 - From Exile to Embrace: Engaging the Immigrant Community 

with Hospitality and Hope - A Panel Discussion

23 - Student Conversations in Response to Immigration

MARCH
1 - Talk Back with Pierre Michel - Refugees and New Americans

2 - Q&A - Bridging the Gap - Polarizing Topics and How to Talk about

8 Talk Back with Jesse Carter Marvel and Social Justice Themes

15 - Stand Up for your Brothers & Sisters Event
15-26 - Mental Health Awareness Weeks (More details to come)

22 - Talk Back with Coach Isaiah Specks Q&A ।

Book Club ■ Thursdays at 8PM with Dean Jordan

on the book "White Lies' by Daniel Hill

ALL TALK BACKS WILL BE AT TPM AI IHE LINK IN IHL OR CODE 

LIMITED SEATING WILL ALSO BE AVAILABLE IN THE MOSAIC CENTER 

FOLLOW US ON INSTAGRAM FOR IHE LATEST UPDATES @HCMOSAIC

101



MLK WEEK
February 15-19
Since we couldn't be together on MI.K Day in 
January, join us for a week of encountering Dr. 
Kings vision and celebrating his legacy!

The Houghton community celebrated social 
rights activist, pastor and speaker Dr. Martin Lu­
ther King, Jr. during the week of February 15th- 
19th. Left, President Mullen addresses students 
from the chapel steps. Afterward, the students 
participated in a 1,964 step walk around campus, 
commemorating the Civil Rights Act of 1964. 
The rest of week featured events surrounding 
black heritage, civil rights, and Dr. King’s work 
and legacy.

JD Monday
11:00 - Civil Rights Commemoration
We will gather in front of Ihe chapel to 

near a historical perspective on the Civil 
'Ughls Movement and the Civil Hights Ael 

of 1964 from President Mullen.

7.00 PM - Talk Back with Rev. Julian Cook 
Alter hearing Rev. Cook in chapel, he will 

join us for a 1'alk Back on his sermon.

7:00 PM - Houghton History & Heritage: 
. i. Being Black at Houghton 

Panel discussion featuring Houghton 
alumni through the years: Priscilla 

i„T5„ Wedo >n. Barbara Farrow '7B. 
Judith Rapley '92. Kevin Clayton '86, and 

Charles Thompson '78.

Follow 
©hcmosaic ® 

on Instagram . 
for updates * ’ •

and for more '-A ' <
information!

Wednesday
11:20 AM - Chapel - *Bridges and Boats- 
A special chapel message from Dean 
Jordan reflecting on Dr. King and Ash 
Wednesday.

7W PM - "Letter from a Birmingham Jail 
A presentation on Dr. King’s famous letter 
by Dr. Anna Pettway ™

Thursday
7:00 PM - Black Joy - CAB Coffeehouse 
and SGA Trivia Night
A collaborative event between SGA and 
CAB. come for games, trivia, prizes, and 
entertainment centered around the 
theme of Black Joy!

Friday
Black Heritage Club Movie Night 
Join BHC fora showing of Beyonce's 
"Homecoming" and discussion on the 
artistic achievements of Black females 
with a panel of Black female artists.

PRIZES & GIVEAWAYS at every 
event, featuring products from 

Black-owned businesses.

102





Clockwise from top right: distributing gifts 
in the Highlander Shop on Valentine's Day; 
Anna Judd and Blythe Gilbert at CAB's Axe 
Throwing event; visitors to campus get the 
creek stone story; David Stevick in the li­
brary; walking to class

104





SENIORS

106



107



“We think we have chosen our peers. In reality a few years' difference in the dates of our births, a few more miles between 
certain houses, the choice of one university instead of another... the accident of a topic being raised or not raised at a first 
meeting-any of these chances might have kept us apart. But, for a Christian, there are, strictly speaking no chances. A secret 
master of ceremonies has been at work. Christ, who said to the disciples, "Ye have not chosen me, but I have chosen you," 
can truly say to every group of Christian friends, "Ye have not chosen one another but I have chosen you for one another." 
The friendship is not a reward for our discriminating and good taste in finding one another out. It is the instrument by which 
God reveals to each of us the beauties of others.” —C.S. Lewis

i ox



Abby Aguirre
Monroe, NY
Business Administration, 
Interdisciplinary Studies -Music 
Performance Management;
Organizational Management
Behold, God is my salvation; I 

will trust, and will not be afraid; 
for the Lord God is my strength 
and my song, and he has become 
my salvation." —Isaiah 12:2

Nathan Anderson
Rochester, NY
Exercise Science; Psychology 
"Sounds like a party."

Ross Atherton
Communication, Bible

Hannah Arber
Belfast, NY
Communication; Organizational 
Management, Psychology
"To live is to let go of fear."

Hope Barnes
Jefferson, NH
Intercultural Studies; Human 
Resource Management, Religion 
"All we have to do is decide what 
to do with the time that is given 
to us." —J.R.R. Tolkien, The 
Fellowship of the Ring

109



Music Education

Steph Beattie
Maitland, Canada
Biology

Scott Berghaus 
Business Administra
Communication

Evan Bender
Business Administration

Kristina Berlin
Equestrian ManagerT1 
Equine-Assisted Therap

1 110



Justice Bremiiler
History

Kyle Burrichter
International Development;
Missions, Biology

^eUsboro, Pa
Chemi^^1 StUdies; Biol°gy> 

lcrPlstry
"SoI‘DeocIoi,,.

Stewart Butler
Communication; Data Science

Vanessa Bray
Willingboro, NJ
Writing; History
"He who asks a question is a fool 
for five minutes; he who does not 
ask a question remains a fool for­
ever. "—Chinese Proverb

in



Hannah Cybart
Biology, Political Science

Caidyn Cybart
Biology; Chemistry, Psychology

Kara Cusker
Rochester, NY
Chemistry; Organizational
Management

Lisbeth Crompton
Lowell, MA
Chemistry; Mathematics

“Blessed are the peacemakers, for they will be 
called children of God. "—Mathew 5:9

Eliana Ruth Craft
York, PA
Psychology; Diversity 
Studies, Child and Family 
Studies
“The true measure of our 
character is how we treat 
the poor, the disfavored, 
the accused, the incarcer­
ated, and the condemned." 
— Bryan Stevenson, Just 
Mercy

i 112



Yeju Choi
Bom: Seoul, Korea 
Home: Uganda 
Intercultural Studies; 
HR Management, 
Family Studies, 
Psychology

Angela Chandler Ashland, KY 
Equestrian Performance, 
Organizational Management 
"UNLESS... unless someone like you cares a 
whole awful lot, nothing is going to get bet­
ter. It’s not.”—Dr. Suess

Brionna Childs
Warren, PA 
Communication;
Vocal Performance

Jared Couch
Business Administration;
Communication

Bethany Cousins Washington, NJ
Biology; Education
"Injustice anywhere is a threat to justice everywhere."
—Martin Luther King, Jr.

113



Hannah Elise Daniels 
Schnecksville, PA 
Chemistry; Mathematics 
Romans 8:37-39

Janessa Davis
Wellsboro, PA
Inclusive Childhood Education

Richard Davis
Churchville, NY
Mathematics, Physics
“ Let your conversation be always 
full of grace, seasoned with salt, so 
that you may know how to an­
swer everyone. ”—Colossians 4:6

Nicholas D’Angelo
Sport, Recreation, and Wellness 
Management; Athletic
Administration and Management, 
Psychology

Kealy DeForest 
New Windsor, MD
Physics, Mathematics

114



Geri Edwards
Communication, Theology

Tanner Dibble
Theology

Martin Dibble
The World
Biology
“We are all like a mosaic—unique and special. Each time 
we break, Godin His abounding love puts our pieces back 
together, carefully crafting us into a beautiful design."

Samuel Eichel
Music Education

Josh Ellis
Forestville, NY
Music; Bible
“This is not the energy I 
wanted to start my vision 
quest. ”—Lily Tomlin

115



Kenneth Estep
Biology

Fine Arts

Emmy Mulindwa (Erisman)
Shippensburg, PA

Noah Ewing
Getzville, NY & Osaka, Japan

History, Theology

"A frog in a well does nor know 

the great sea."

Sonny Ferri
Boston, NY 

Mathematics

Hebrews 13:5

Loren Falk
Environmental Biology

116



Caleb Fesmire
North Tonawanda, NY

Writing, Communication

If Jesus doesn’t feel comfortable 

wearing a flannel shirt around 

you, there’s something wrong 

with your relationship with God."

Jacob Fisler
Sport, Recreation, and Wellness

Management; Athletic

Administration and Management

Katie-Lyn E. Flitcroft
Silver Springs, NY
Adolescence Education, English

Johanna Florez
Uncasville, CT

Adolescence Education, English 
"Life's about being tired, you 

know what 1 mean? Then you 

can rest in Jesus. "—Dean Jordan

Mikayla Gafiney
Berthoud, CO 

Psychology, 

Intercultural Studies

Romans 12:2

117



Christian Tomford
Potsdam, NY
Computer Science, Data 
Science; Communication 
“So many changes in so 
Huie time."—MM

Gabriel VanWyk
Durban, South Africa 
Communication; Business 
1 Thessalonians 5:16

Anna Trimble 
Elizabethtown, PA 
Biology; Chemistry, 
Mathematics

Shelby Tucker
Adolescent Education—Social Studies, 
Augmented History

Phoebe Trash
Georgetown, NY 
Biology; Psychology

118



Kierstyn Gurney
Chemistry; Mathematics

Thomas Hallman
Carlisle, PA/Elk Grove, CA 
Theology

Bemnet Halie
Psychology

Mary Greener
Rocklin, CA
Biology

“Ican't explain myself, I'm airaid, 
sir, because I'm not myself, you 
see. ”—Alice, Alice in
Wonderland

“Come now, it s not a quest if 
there isn ’t a monster or two; just 
a gaggle of fiends wandering 
about. "—A.A. Milne

"Weeds are dowers too, once 
you get to know them."
—Winnie the Pooh

Hannah Greidanus
Buffalo, NY
Business Administration;
Organizational Management 
"The definition of me comes from 
God. ” —Chris Sapphire

119



Jeremy Harris
Psychology

Julius Klohr
Charlotte, NC
Intercultural Studies; Sports
Ministry
"Fori am convinced that neithei 
death nor life, neither angels noi 
demons, neither the present not 
the future, nor any powers, nei­
ther height or depth, nor anything 
else in all creation, will be able to 
separate us horn the love of God 
that is in Christ Jesus or Lord.
—Romans 8:38-39

Alex Haines
Auburn, NY
Accounting, Business 
"Your mom goes to college. ”
—Kip Dynamite

Rosa Harvey
Psychology, Philosophy 
"You cannot go on ‘seeing 
through’ things forever. The 
whole point of seeing through 
something is to see something 
through it. ” —C.S. Lewis

Kristi Hartmann
Biology, Intercultural Studies;
Chemistry, Global Health

120



Benjamin Havens
Music Industry

Alanna Hilzer
Santa Barbara, CA 

Psychology; English, 

Equestrian Studies 

“Il has been in a word, 

exquisite.”—The Office 1.1

Dixie Hirsch
Biology; Pre-Physical Therapy

Athletic Training

Tyler Hilgeman
Dominican Republic

Writing; Philosophy 

“Creation seems to be delegation 

through and through. He [God] will do 
nothing simply of Himself which can be 
done by creatures. 1 suppose this is be­
cause He is a giver. And He has nothing 
to give but Himself. And to give himself 
is to do His deeds—in a sense, and on 
varying levels to be Himself—through 
the things He has made." —C.S. Lewis

Dustyn Helmer
Spanish; Intercultural Studies, 

Linguistics

121



Jordan Holmes
Inclusive Childhood
Education

Mathew Holmes
Psychology

Julia Hotchkiss
Fillmore, NY
Sport, Recreation, and 
Wellness Management;
Sports Ministry, Bible 
"Becoming an adult is 

probably the dumbest 
thing you could ever 
do!"— Calvin and 
Hobbes, Bill Watterson

Emily Hornibrook
Lansing, NY
International Development;
Education, Health
Promotion and Fitness

Jerome Houston
Sport, Recreation, and 
Wellness Management

122



Yoomin Hwang
English, Art

Emily Hunter
Psychology; Art, 
Child and Family Studies, 
Intercultural Studies

Caitlyn Jennings 
Biology; Business, 
Intercultural Studies

Luke Huizenga
Houghton, NY
Writing; Political Science 
“Andnow, Hairy, let us step out 
into the night and pursue that 
flighty temptress, adventure."
—Albus Dumbledore

123



Makayla Plymale
Inclusive Childhood 
Education

Makayla Jones 
Edinboro, PA 
Psychology, 
Bible

Courtney Johnson
Prattsburgh, NY 
Communication
"She is messy, but she's kind. ”

Anna Judd
Erie, PA
Philosophy; Leadership Studies
“There is only one thing a philosopher can be 
relied upon to do, and that is to contradict 
other philosophers.” —William James

Gwendolyn Pryor
Communication; Education, Leadership Development

124



Madelyn Kruth
Inclusive Childhood
Education; Music

Ingrid Knudsen
Watertown, NY

Intercultural Studies; International

Development, Sociology

"SicParvis Magna"—Nathan Drake

Ian Kratzer
Biology

Tyler Kowalewski
Lancaster, NY
Physics, Mathematics 

"Before 1 came here I 

was confused about 
physics. Having listened 

to the lectures 1 am still 

confused, but on a 
higher level. ”— Enrico 

Fermi

Jakob Knudsen
Watertown, NY

Writing; Biology 
"Fantasy is hardly an escape 

fi'om reality. It's a way of 

understanding it. ”

—Lloyd Alexander

125



Hannah Lindo
Sarasota, FL

Theology; Music, Education 

Communication

"Let my life be testimony that the 

Lord was strength on a lonesome 

journey, sanctuaiy in an 

uncertain world, and salvation for 

the faithful child. " —Anonymous

Mikayla LaForte
Inclusive Childhood Education

Ashley Liddiard
Studio Art; Psychology

Caleb Loew
Mathematics, Theology;

Sports Ministry

Jada Camille Lewis
Rochester, NY

Biology; Psychology

"The steadfast love of the LORD 

never ceases; his mercies never 

come to an end; they are new 

every morning; great is your 

faithfulness."

—Lamentations 3:22-23

126



Evan Logee
Biochemistry

Annie MacGregor 
Frankford, Ontario, 
Canada

Music Education
“ The world calls them its 
singers andpoets and artists 
and storytellers; but they are 
just people who have never 
forgotten the way to 
fairyland."
— L.M. Montgomery, 
Anne of Green Gables

Jonathan Mayer
Computer Science, Data 

Science; Mathematics

Erin Maggio
Rochester, NY

Communication, Writing; English

Jared M. Malone
Lowville, NY
Physics; Mathematics 

" The sun is really flippin ’ 

big!” —Dr. Aikens

127



Benjamin McKay
Fulton, NY

Computer Science

Samuel Malafy
Red Hook, NY

Accounting, Business; Political Science 
"Humility is not thinking less of yourself, it's 

thinking of yourself less. C.S. Lewis

Micah McClatchey
San Diego, CA 
Mathematics, Biology 
"God decided that He 
would punish..-those 

egotistic, proud, and 

o verconfiden t 
mathematicians. AndH 

proceeded to encourag 

non-Euclidean 

geometry. ■ •

—Morris Kline

Bella Mancini
Pittstown, NJ
Biology, Data Science; Communication, Computer 

“Wow that's amazing."

128



Cory Messerschmidt
Holland, NY
Business Administration, 
Accounting

1 was called to give my life 
instead of keep it; there's nothing 
worth keeping if it's keeping us 
Hom Jesus. "—Beautiful Eulogy

Jessica Mejia
Buffalo, NY
"The flower that blooms in adver­
sity is the most rare and beautiful 
of all."—Disney's Mulan

Joseph Middendorf
East Northport, NY 
Communication, Business

Westfield, PA
Adolescence Education, Biology 

er aspera ad astra."

Michael McLure
Johnson, VT
Vocal Performance
“My favorite outside activity is 
going back inside and going back 

to bed."

129



Zach Moyer
Theology

Juwan Moore
Egg Harbor Township, NJ

Theology
"Houghton taught me that in the middle 
of nowhere, you can find God, yourself, 

and the world."

130



Gabrielle Yanda (Mule)
Rushford, NY/Fillmore, NY 
Management, Sport, Recreation, and 

Wellness Management; Recreation, 

Business Administration

Noelle Norton
Delevan, NY

Inclusive Childhood Education
"Be a sunflower in a world full of weeds; 
be bold, stand tall, and always keep 
growing. ”

Phoebe Mullen
Santa Barbara, CA/Houghton, NY 

Writing; Communication, English

Isaiah 43:1-4

“Books! And cleverness! There are more 

important things—friendship, and 
bravery. " —-Hermione Granger, Harry 
Potter and the Philosopher 's Stone

Ryan Nickelsen
West Bloomfield, NY

Computer Science; Applied Music
"I see now that the circumstances of one's birth is

"I'm going to keep fighting even if you 've 

given up!’’ —-Harry Potter, Harry Potter 
and the Deathly Hallows

irrelevant, it is what you do with the gift of life that 
determines who you are. "—Mewtwo



Rebekah O’Reilly 
Biology; Chemistry, 
Communication

Josiah Nowak
Brockport, NY 

Biology; Global Health, 

Intercultural Studies 
1 '/z cups allpurpose flour 
3 '/z teaspoons baking powder 
1 teaspoon salt
1 tablespoon white sugar
1 % cups milk 

legg
3 tablespoons butter, melted 
Best served with maple syrup...you all 
Will thank me one day.

P.S. JosiahCuts is still open for business

Anja Oberg
Lancaster, PA

Inclusive Childhood Education

Gabrielle Page
Buffalo, NY
Chemistry; Mathematics 
"Opinions are like mix tapes; 
nobody wants yours."

Ryan Ozzello
Greece, NY/Rochester, NY

Data Science, Computer Science; 

Mathematics
“ The most special things can’t be seen, but 
can see you. Study their marks on your life 
and soon you’ll wonder how you ever 
missed them."—Ryan Ozzello

132



Aaron Pixley
Communication, 

Computer Science

Mohammad Pahlevan
Computer Science

Noah Pence
Mathematics; Writing

Elise Pereira
Canandaigua, NY

Mathematics; Applied Music
"It is our choices, Harry, that show what 
we truly are, far more than our 
abilities."—Albus Dumbledore, Hany 
Potter and the Chamber of Secrets

Leanne Plunkett
Biology, Intercultural Studies;

Global Health

133



Cassidy Richardson
Inclusive Childhood Education

Victoria Karns
Music Education;
Music Industry
“When 1 try, I fail. When I trust, 
He succeeds."
—Corrie Ten Boom

Morgan Ring
East Springfield, PA
Inclusive Childhood Education 
“We do not know what to do, 
but our eyes are on You. ”
—2 Chronicles 20:12b

Aldo Rico
Accounting, 
Business Administration

Cecelia Reber
Business Administration, 
Communication

134



Rachael Rogan 
Rochester, NY 
Computer Science;
Mathematics
"Let us hold fast the confes­
sion of our hope without 
wavering, for he who 
promised is faithfi.il." 
—Hebrews 10:23

Mariah Rogers 
Biochemistry

^OlJGHTON

Amy Romig
Hilton, NY
Biology, Theology;
Youth Ministry, Sports
Ministry
Psalm 46:10

Megan Saltsman
Morgantown, PA
Studio Art; Bible, Psychology
‘Tm not sure what 1’11 do, but- well, 1 want to 
go places and see people. I want my mind to 
grow. 1 want to live where things happen on 
a big scale. "—F. Scott Fitzgerald

Samara Rouse Hampton, NH
International Development, Political Science 
“Live in the moment and just be. "

135

faithfi.il


Henry Sanders
Political Science

Jesse Rucquoi
Darien, CT
International Development;
Business Administration, Biology 
"[Gettingyour degree] is often 
unglamorous at least from the 
outside but it's brave to be com­
mitted & 1 think, brave is glamor­
ous" —Alexi Pappas (altered by 
me)

Wayne Rode
Thornton, CO
Biology; Athletic Training,
Psychology
Ezekiel 25:17

Natalie R. Scecchitano
Troy, NY
Interdisciplinary Studies— 
Psychology, Education 
"Trust in the Lord with all your 
heart and lean not on your own 
understanding; in all your ways 
submit to him, and he will make 
your paths straight."
—Proverbs 3:5-6

Edena Sanchez
Psychology; Communication

136



Jessica Sahler
Biology

Robyn Seibert South Wales, NY 
Psychology, Bible
'And we know that in all things God works 

for the good of those who love him, who 
have been called according to his purpose.” 
—Romans 8:28

Rodney Sheppard
Communication; Writing

Derek Schrank
Rochester, NY 
Communication

Rebekah Scharf
West Seneca, NY 
Music Education 
Philippians 1:6

137



Ally Stevick
Caneadea, NY
Math, English
"I shall be prepared. 1 shall get 
my typewriter this very hour." 
—Mina Harker, 
Bram Stoker's Dracula

Elizabeth (Betsy) Stone
Shenyang, China
Biology, Intercultural Studies;
Mathematics
“Whether we like it or not, God 
intends to give us what we need, 
not what we now think we want. ” 
—C.S. Lewis

Katie Zirilli Campbell Hall, NY 
Inclusive Childhood Education 
" Courage is not the absence of 
fear but rather the judgement 
that something is more im­
portant than fear. "—Meg Cabot, 
The Princess Diaries

Tess Schilke 
Communication; 
Art Business

Elijah Steffen
Biology; Pre-Athletic Training, 
Sports Ministry

I3X



Titus Snavely
Psychology; Military Leadership

Sophie Tierney
East Amherst, NY 
Applied Design & 
Visual Communication; 
Communication
" I'm not sure what 1 11 do, 
but—well, I want to go plac­
es and see people. I want my 
mind to grow. I want to live 
where things happen on a big 
scale. "—F. Scott Fitzgerald

Dominik Sullivan
Theresa, NY
Business Administration;
Economics, Political Science 
"Let us not become weary in do­
inggood, for at the proper time 
we will reap a harvest if we do not 
give up. ”

Zach Thompson
East Amherst, NY
Accounting, Business
Administration
"Hello. My name is Inigo Mon­
toya. You killed my father. Prepare 
to die." — The Princess Bride

Elisabeth Tate
Proctor, VT
Communication; Education, 
Sociology
"Do all the good you can, by all 
the means you can, in all the 
ways you can, in all the places 
you can, at all the times you can, 
to all the people you can, as long 
as ever you can. ” —-John Wesley

139



Ethan Carr
Campbell, NY
Music Education, Music 
Composition
"Even darkness must pass. A new 
day will come, and when the sun 
shines, it will shine out the 
clearer."—Samwise Gamgee, 
Lord of the Rings

Anne Goth
Carbondale, CO
Recreation Equestrian;
Communication, Business
Administration
"For I know the plans 1 ha ve for 
you..."—Jeremiah 29:11

Tristin Gleason 
Communication; Writing, 
Business Administration

Riley Gastin
Rochester, NY 
International Development, 
Communication

Blythe Gilbert
Nimitz, WV
History, Political Science
"Let my son often read and reflect 
on history: this is the only true 
philosophy. ”
—Napoleon Bonaparte

140



Nicole Wakelee
Music Education

Abbi Wilkerson
Saratoga Springs, NY 
Intercultural Studies;
Linguistics for Spanish, 
Missions in Latin American 
Context

“Rejoice in the Lord always. 
Again, I will say, rejoice!’’

Emily Warner
Equestrian Management, 
Mathematics

Mehgan White
Psychology, Equestrian 
Management

Joel Wheeler
Maine, NY
Augmented History, Adolescent 
Education: Social Studies
“1 am a Christian... so that I do 
not expect 'history' to be any­
thing but a 'long defeat’ — 
though it contains (and in a leg­
end may contain more clearly 
and movingly) some samples or 
glimpses of Unai victory. ” 
— J.R.R. Tolkien

141



Lysette M. Vazquez
Buffalo, NY
Intercultural Studies, Psychology 
"Our job is to work for the 
flourishing of the other.”
—Dr. KLP

Joel Vinciguerra Dewittville, NY 
Business Administration,
Communication
"Igot the shakes that'll make you 
quake. 1 got the files that'll cross 
your eyes. 1 got that burgers 
that'll—1 just got burgers. "
— Terry Crews, The Longest Yard

Alexis Wagner
Freedom, NY 
Communication, 
Human Resources Management

Beth Wagner
Middleburg, PA 
Communication
"Consider it pure joy my broth­
ersandsisters, whenever you 
know that the testing of your 
faith produces perseverance.” 
—James 1:2

Alan Vlack
Elba, NY
Theology
"Is there a rest stop between here 
and the point?"

142



Nathaniel Imokhuede 
Zedomi
Lagos, Nigeria
Psychology, Physics; Mathemat­
ics, Diversity Studies

“I Don't Kno w If We Ha ve A 
Destiny, Or If We 're All Just 
Floatin 'Around Accidental-Like 
On A Breeze, But I Think Maybe 
It's Both. Maybe Both Is Hap­
penin' At The Same Time. ”
—Forrest Gump

Kevin Zientara
Wheatfield, NY
Business Administration; Athletic 
Administration & Management 
1 Samuel 16:7

Ethan Yung
Chemistry;
Mathematics, Biology

Anna Wray Portville, NY
TESOL
"It is only with the heart that one 
can see rightly; what is essential is 
invisible to the eye."
—Antoine de Saint Exupery

Vivian Rivers
International Development;
Writing, Communication

Ciara Woodin
Biochemistry

143



Daniel Myers 
Biology; Pre-Athletic 
Training, Psychology

Alexandra Hoag
Accounting; Business

Not Pictured

Hope LoHouse

Emily Nomland Miller:

Communication

Joy LoHouse
Intercultural Studies; History

144



Class of 2021,

May the peace of the Lord Christ go with you, 

wherever He may send you.

May He guide you through the wilderness, 

protect you through the storm.

May He bring you home rejoicing 

at the wonders He has shown you. 

May He bring you home rejoicing 

once again into our doors

145



Acknowledgements
All yearbooks have many more people behind them than the staff listed in the front of the book. But a yearbook 

that has recently been resurrected—and during a pandemic, no less—perhaps owes even more to the people and 

the environment that allowed it to happen. The 2020-21 Boulder staff would like to thank everyone who an­

swered email after email asking for pictures and lists of names. We’d like to thank all the professors who allowed 

us to come in and photograph their classes, and the students who didn’t say no when one of us walked up and 

said, “Can I take your picture for the yearbook?” Thank you to everyone who showed up at our Picture Day, 

and the seniors who turned in their pictures, hometowns, and quotes. The yearbook is better because of your 

contribution.

We’d like to thank every single student, staff and faculty member who said, “Thank you so much for bringing 

back the yearbook!” And we’d like to thank every student who filled out the yearbook information survey, and 

everyone who bought a copy of the book.

We’d like to thank Marc Smithers, who said “yes” when 1 asked if it was a good idea to bring back the Boulder in 

the midst of covid complications. We’d like to thank AC Taylor, who answered dozens of our emails each se­

mester. We’d like to thank Dr. Doug Gaerte, who let us have a space in the Comm Suite for a temporary office. 

We’d like to thank Phyllis Gaerte, who supported us from the beginning, and gave us advice about what makes a 

good yearbook (captions and an index...I hope we didn’t leave anything out!) And we’d like to thank Professor 

Madison Murphy, our fantastic faculty advisor, who made time for us in her crazy schedule, gave us advice 

about software and graphic design, and told us to “forget about other people’s expectations” and to make the 

yearbook what we wanted it to be.

On a more personal note, I’d like to thank Michael Green, editor of the '17 Boulder, who gave me concrete ad­

vice and an understanding ear to vent to. I owe a huge debt of gratitude to all my dear friends, particularly my 

three regular “close contacts” (you know who you are), who put up with my year of “yearbook on the brain”— 

my frustration when things didn’t go the way I wanted, and my constant panic about whether the book was go­

ing to get finished. 1 also owe a huge debt of gratitude to my family, both immediate and extended. You instilled 

in me a love of history and a passion for its preservation. And finally, this yearbook wouldn’t exist at all if not for 

Laura Habecker, former college archivist, who led me to a love of Houghton’s history in particular, and was al­

ways there cheering us on behind the scenes. My love to all of you.

From the yearbook staff, to the entire Houghton College community, past and present—the faculty and staff, 

the students, the alumni, residents of the Houghton area, to our families and friends—thank you.

Phoebe, Mary, Frances, Vanessa, Anna, and Samantha

P.S. To the right, we attempt (minus Samantha) a reenactment of the 
1924 Boulder staff photo. It didn’t quite work. We have less staff, the 
boulder isn’t raised off the ground as much as it used to be, and the sun 
was in our eyes. This photo (and the staff photo on page 55) is courtesy 
of Caleb Fesmire. Thanks again, my friend.

146



Students 
A

Abbott, Jessie-Fay (89)
Abdoo, Elizabeth (48, 89)
Aguirre , Abby 67, 70, 106, 107, 109)
Ahrens , Tucker (64, 67)
Ailon, Hernandez Yessica (77)
Allen, Emily (75)
Allen, Katie (70, 89)
Allen, William (75, 82)
Andersen, Hannah (77)
Anderson, Nathan (69, 109)
Anderson, Marith (89)
Andruczyk, Emily (82)
Antipina, Ekaterina (82)
Apgar, Rebecca (89)
Arber, Hannah (109)
Arce, Miguel (82)
Archambault, Rylee (50, 69, 82)
Archilia, Ashley (82)
Armstrong, Grace (51,68, 82)
Atherton, Ross (52, 61, 62, 106, 109)
Auld, Karlee (46, 89)
Auld, Thomas (71, 77)
Avery, Hanna (64, 67, 74, 89)

B
Bailey, Emily (89)
Barber, Makenna (89)
Barnes, Hope (54, 56, 107, 109, 107)
Bass, Austin (82)
Bast, Ethan (70, 110)
Beach, Nicholas (75, 89)
Bean, Joel (69, 89)
Beattie, Stephanie (65, 110)
Beckhorn, Dylan (64, 67, 89)
Bell, Dillon (64, 67, 89)
Bell, Morghann (82)
Bender, Evan (110)
Bentley, Peyton (69, 82)
Berghaus, Scott (110)
Berlin, Kristina (59, 110)
Bertolino, Anthony (68, 82)
Biele, Michael (89)
Binney, Alexa (10, 64, 67, 75, 77)
Birdsall, Kami (89)
Bittinger, Jenna (49, 89)

Index
Bodnar, Lydia (77)
Bogna, Brice (89)
Bond, Mikayla (70, 71, 89)
Boprey, Dylan (68, 71,77)
Bowers, David (16, 55, 107, 111)
Bowman, Joshua (49, 59, 89)
Bowman, Matthew (74, 89)
Boynton, Tyler (70, 77)
Bragg, Rhalon (66, 89)
Bray, Vanessa (55, 111)
Bremillcr, Justice (89, 111)
Brewster, Burton (45, 55, 57, 82)
Brizzell, Molly (3, 53, 69, 89)
Brocht, Kimberlyn (48, 59, 71, 89)
Brothers, Aliza (70, 77)
Brown, Adam (65, 73, 89)
Brown, Megan (11, 75, 90)
Brown, Tessa (65, 67, 90)
Brown, Alexandria (77)
Brubaker, Katherine (71,77)
Buckley, Taylor (77)
Bundy, Drew (70)
Burning, Timothy (77)
Burns, Jonathon (90)
Burrichter, Kyle (111)
Burrichter, Amanda (64, 67, 90)
Burrows, Jennifer (68, 90)
Burton, Dylan (44, 90)
Burton, Ashley (67, 82)
Burton, Sarah (64, 67, 82)
Bushyhead, Chyanne (68, 82)
Butler, Stewart (111)

c
Cagwin, Catherine (90)
Caine. Rachel (82)
Calimano, Jamie (82)
Calkins, Samuel (75, 82)
Calkins-CondifF, Autumn (66, 77)
Callen, Logan (90)
Campbell, Colin (44, 82)
Cantor, Naomi (43, 46, 90)
Capone, Julianna (75, 82)
Card, Lael (69, 82)
Carlsen, Ryan (82)
Carlson, Emmett (77)
Carpenter, Joshua (67, 77)
Carpenter, Samuel (77)
Carr, Ethan (70, 140)
Carson, Kayla (90)
Cassezza, Micah (68, 90)
Cassulis, Isaac (90)
Catalino, Lydia (49, 73, 90)
Catalino, Hannah (77)
Cavell, Cassie (52, 73, 82)
Celotto, Mckenzie (77)
Cetton, Ethan (68, 82)
Chaapel, Skye (59, 74, 82)
Chandler, Angela (113)
Chichester, Mary (90)
Childs, Brionna (67, 113)
Chit, Sarthablay (71)
Choi, Yeju (57, 113)
Chorey, Hannah (68, 83)
Christensen, Lydia (90)

Christensen, Micah (65, 90) 
Ciccotti, Trevor (68, 83) 
Cicero, Matthew (65, 90) 
Claassen, Christopher (77) 
Clapper, Kayli (83)
Clark, Darren (66, 90)
Clark, Rebekah (83)
Cline, Alicia (107)
Cohen, Danielle (90)
Cole, Aubrie (64, 67, 83)
Cole, Luke (66, 83)
Colicci, Adora (56, 74, 83) 
Collins, Nicole (90)
Collomy, Rachel (77)
Condie, Micah (45, 74, 90) 
Conrad, Haylee (52, 90) 
Cook, Daniel (90)
Cook, Jacie (90)
Cook, Whiteny (68)
Cornfield, Isaiah (90)
Cornfield, Aimee-Elizabeth (83) 
Couch, Jared (68, 113) 
Court, Demetri (75, 77)
Cousins, Bethany (58, 113) 
Cousins, Annabel (62, 70, 77) 
Craft, Eliana (112)
Crandall, Alisabeth (68, 83) 
Crane, Rebekah (74, 77) 
Crompton, Lisbeth (112) 
Cusker, Kara (113)
Cybart, Caitlyn (63, 66, 68, 112)
Cybart, Hannah (58, 66, 68, 112) 

D
D'Amato, Nina (70, 90) 
D'Angelo, Nicholas (64. 114) 
Daniels, Hannah (47, 59, 69, 114) 
Daniels, Donathan (66, 90) 
Dang, Katie (107)
Davidson, Bradley (77)
Davie, Nathaniel (90)
Davis, Janessa (114)
Davis, Richard (49, 106, 114)
Davis, Kyler (44, 90)
Dean, Dawson (66, 83) 
Dearmore, Alexander (53, 54, 90)
Decker, Brooke (83)
Dcdrick, Madison (69, 77) 
DeForest, Kealy (51,65,67, 114) 
Deitrick, Grace (47, 75, 83) 
DeJager, Haley (67, 91) 
Desautels, Nadia (75, 83) 
Deuschle, Tyler (91)
DeWeese, Regan (91) 
Diamond, Kyle (69, 83)
Dibble, Martin (115)
Dibble, Tanner (115) 
Dickerson, Abigail (78) 
DiMatteo, Addy (91) 
Dingman, Abigail (78) 
Doell, Mary (65, 69, 83) 
Doezema, Rachel (83) 
Domaracki, Rachel (64, 67, 83) 
Dorsino, Nina (91)
Dostie, Benjamin (83)

147



Dow, Isaac (66, 91)
Doyle, Abigail (56, 91)
Dubay, Nicole (91)
Duncan, Hannah (56, 83)
Durbin, Erica (5)
Durant, Caleb (63, 70, 91) 

E
Earle, Michael (70)
Eby, Blake (64, 83)
Edwards, Geri (115)
Edwards, Grace (68, 74)
Eichel, Samuel (71, 115)
Eldridge, Katarina (83)
Elliott, Caleb (91)
Ellis, Joshua (70, 107, 115)
Ellis, Rebekah (83)
Ennis, Amber (46, 58, 73, 91)
Erisman, Emmalyn (57, 116)
Esch, Chloe (65, 69, 83)
Estep, Kenneth (64, 116)
Evans, Sarah (11, 14, 52, 91)
Evans, Emily (83)
Evans, Kathryn (49, 67, 83)
Evans, Kendra (70, 83)
Ewing, Noah (64, 116)
Ewing, Jonah (64, 83)

F
Fahey, Zachary (66, 78)
Falk, Loren (116)
Fauske, Lindsey (65, 74, 78)
Fausnaught, Emily (78)
Fawcett, Jeffrey (17, 57, 83)
Feldman, Madeline (46, 70, 71,83)
Feldman, Seth (57, 91)
Fenn, Rebekah (57, 58, 83)
Ferri, Salvatore (116)
Ferris, Danielle (70, 91)
Fesmirc, Caleb (11, 55, 56, 58, 107, 117, 152)
Finn, Aidan (78)
Fisher, Liam (84)
Fisk, Christianna (78)
Fisler, Jacob (65, 117)
Flatt, Aiden (78)
Flewellyn, Aubree (78)
Flitcroft, Katie-Lyn (117)
Florez, Johanna (107, 117)
Flynn, Rory (78)
Forsberg, Abigail (91)
Fraser, Hannah (54, 58, 75, 84)
Frerichs, Adrianna (68, 84)

G
Gaffney, Mikayla (65, 117)
Gallagher, Hope (70, 78)
Garbutt, Raegyn (84)
Gastin, Riley (140)

Gayles, Jasmine (67, 84)
Gena.Jael (70, 78)
Gilbert, Blythe (58, 75, 106, 107, 140) 
Gildemcistcr, Sofia (69, 91)
Gingrich, John (75, 84) 
Girard, Alexandra (78)
Gleason, Tristin (140)
Godoy, Isabela (67) 
Gonzalez, Stephen (69, 78) 
Goodall, Kendra (78)
Goodge, Eileen (75, 84) 
Gorney, Gaven (52, 91) 
Gorski, Samantha (53, 73, 84)
Goss, Isabella (84)
Goth, Anne (59, 140)
Grabow, Nathan (91)
Graham, Michaela (51, 91) 
Green, Ansley (50, 62, 102, 91) 
Greene, Seth (57, 67, 74, 84)
Greener, Mary (119)
Greidanus, Hannah (119) 
Gritsavage, Isabelle (74, 84)
Groff, Kathryn (43, 71, 75, 91)
Gross, Joe (68)
Guarino, Rachael (70, 78)
Gullifer, Hannah (67, 78) 
Guntz, Zachary (69, 91)
Gurney, Kierstyn (65, 119)
Gustafson, Recce (66, 74, 84)

H
Haas, Mariah (91)
Haedo, Ignacio (78) 
Haile, Bemnet (119)
Haines, Alex (64, 67, 120)
Haley, Erin (65, 91)
Hallman, Thomas (16, 107, 119) 
Halvorson, Sarah (46, 91)
Hancock, Emma (84)
Hand, Megan (71,91)
Hardiman, Clayton (11,91) 
Hardiman, Owen (10, 91)
Hardman, Abigail (91) 
Haro, Rebecca (67, 78)
Harper, Stephen (49, 91) 
Flarris, Jeremy (69, 120) 
Hartmann, Kristi (57, 120)
Harvey , Rosa (47, 120) 
Haskell, Hannah (68, 92)
Havens, Benjamin (70, 121) 
Heinl, Hannah (52, 92)
Heinsler, Jadelynne (78) 
Helmer, Dustyn (121)
Herbert, Timothy (67, 84) 
Herman, Nathaniel (84) 
Hernandez, Brent (92)
Hesselroth, Amy Mercedes (58, 92) 
Hilgeman, Tyler (121)
Hillman, Isaac (71, 84) 
Hillman, Kamaron (71,75, 84)
Hills, Anna (65, 92)
Hilzer, Alanna (107, 121)
Hinton, Aaron (11, 71,74, 84) 
Hirsch, Dakota (70, 71)
Hirsch, Dixie (70, 121)
Hoag, Alexandra (65, 144) 
Hock, Victoria (13, 84)

Hodgkins, Seth (75, 84) 
Hoerner, Jaime (84) 
Holmberg, Jack (78) 
Holmes, Jordan (66, 122) 
Holmes, Matthew (122) 
Horn, Mallory (84) 
Horsth, Marcio (71) 
Hornibrook, Emily (122) 
Hotchkiss, Julia (64, 67, 122) 
Hotchkiss, Andrew (74, 78) 
Houston, Jerome (67, 122) 
Howard, Jack (59, 67, 92) 
Huchthausen, Rachel (70, 71, 75, 84) 
Huizenga, Luke (11, 123, 107, 149) 
Huizenga, Gabriel (58, 75, 84) 
Hulbert, Caleb (78) 
Hunter, Emily (123)
Hutmire, Jonathan (70, 84) 
Hutter, Dawit (92)
Hwang, Yoomin (123)
Hwang, Hohyun Peter (92)

I
Idzi, Miah (75, 67, 84)
Ikker, Josey (62, 70, 78) 
Ink, Andrew (92)
Irvin, Abby (92)

J
James, Makena (15, 63, 84) 
Jaques, Derek (71,92) 
Jarrett, Danae (84)
Jeancs , Katherine (78) 
Jenkins, Samuel (70, 71) 
Jennings, Caitlin (69, 123) 
Jennings, Danielle (92) 
Jobst, Shiloh (78)
Johnson, Courtney (124)
Johnson, Jacqueline (59, 74, 84) 
Johnson, Cody (70, 75, 84) 
Jones, Eden (71)
Jones, Makayla (124)
Jones, Hannah (70, 71, 78)
Jordan, Joshua (66, 78)
Judd, Anna (56, 104, 107, 124) 
Jugenheimer, Chaya (59, 92) 
Jung, Daye (75, 78)

K
Kagoro .Jocelyn (70, 71,92) 
Kalivoda, Anna (65, 74, 92) 
Kams, Victoria (134)
Kasper , Evan (57, 74. 85)
Kasper , Zoey (69, 85) 
Kasper , Caleb (67, 78) 
Kauffeldt, Jason (68, 85) 
Keeran .Jessica (75, 92) 
Keller, Kristin (68, 70, 92) 
Kendall, Hunter (68, 92) 
Kennedy, Mary Hannah (14, 92) 
Kennel, Levi (64, 67, 74, 92) 
Kettinger, Elisabeth (57, 64, 67, 92) 
Kim, Yejun (79)
Kindstedt, Annalise (64, 67, 92) 
Klein, Noah (49, 92)
Kloc, Nathan (74, 92) 
Klohr, Julius (64, 120) 
Klohr, Alexis (66, 92) 
Kmak, Amber (92)

148



Kneitinger, Kayleigh (69, 85) 
Knudsen, Ingrid (10, 15, 73, 107, 125)
Knudsen, Jakob (10, 15, 49, 106, 125)
Koelbl, Elise (55, 92)
Kopp, Isaac (92)
Koster, Kaitlyn (79)
Kother, Miriam (79)
Kowalewski, Tyler (49, 106, 125)
Kratzer, Ian (125)
Kruth, Madelyn (71, 125)
Kuhlkin, Jacob (85)
Kuhlmann, Cassidy (85)

L
LaForte, Mikayla (126)
Lagree, Lydia (69, 85)
Lajza, Jacob (71, 73, 85)
Lambert, Diamond (79)
Lambertson, Brianne (92)
Leary, Alexandria (70, 79)
Lei, ChunSun (79)
Lewandowski, Brennan (67, 85)
Lewis, Jada (126)
Liddiard, Ashley (67, 126)
Lindo, Hannah (126)
List, David (64, 67, 74, 85)
Listro, Massimo (64, 67, 79)
Loew, Caleb (64, 126)
Logee, Evan (45, 52, 127)
LoHouse.Joy (144)
LoHouse, Hope (144)
Lombao, Cristian (68, 92)
Loomis, Kayla (68, 85)
Loomis, Andrew (64, 79)
Lorow, Samuel (93)
Lott, Cameron (68, 93)
Lucena, Gabriel (66, 85)
Luckey, Gavin (52, 59, 67)
Lucks, Elizabeth (85)
Lund, Timothy (74, 93)
Lutri, Owen (13, 79)
Lutz, Caleb (66, 93)
Lynip, Catherine (74, 79)
Lyon, Alyssa (49, 67, 93)

M
MacGregor, Annie (70, 127)
Maggio, Erin (53, 65, 127)
Malafy, Samuel (45, 128)
Malay, Giovanna (85)
Malone, Jared (49, 106, 127)
Mancini, Gabriella (43, 46, 52, 128)
Manley, Katherine (69, 85)
Mann, Isaac (68, 74, 85)
Marks, Christopher (69, 85)
Marmor, Benjamin (85)
Marmor, Faith (70, 79)
Martin, Andrew (71, 74, 93)
Masterson, Jacob (85)
Matteson, Hannah (43, 46, 73, 93)
Matthews, Alexis (85)
Matton, Julia (70, 93)
Matton, Isabella (74, 79)
Maurer, Sarah (93)
Mayer, Jonathan (44, 69, 127)
McAdams, Kianna (93)
McCaffery, Hannah (93)
McCarley, Janet (66, 93)

McClatchey, Micah (128)
McCoy, Christina (75, 79)
McCrae, William (66, 73, 85) 
McCutcheon, Adam (57, 64, 67, 85)
McKay, Benjamin (49, 65, 128)
McKay, Zachary (10, 56, 57, 93)
McLaughlin, Emily (71,93)
McLure, Michael (63, 70, 107, 129)
Mcmillan, Davis (68, 85)
McNeill, Liam (93)
McVeigh, Rachael (70, 73, 93)
Meier, Rylie (85)
Mejia, Jessica (129)
Merrifield, Megan (65, 85)
Mertzlufft, Sarah (71,93)
Messerschmidt, Cory (58, 129) 
Meyer-Pflug, Peter (71,79)
Middendorf, Joseph (69, 129)
Miller, Benjamin (74, 93)
Miller, Carlee (66, 68, 79)
Miller, Christian (106, 130)
Miller, Evan (64, 67, 129)
Miller, Isaiah (64, 74, 93)
Miller, Rose (67, 79)
Milne, Mackenzie (85)
Mitchell, Paul (93)
Mitchell, Reegan (49, 65, 69, 93)
Modesto, Zoe (69, 93)
Modozie, Amy (52, 58, 93)
Moe, Faith (79)
Mohnkcrn, Kelly (46, 93)
Monday, Chloe (75, 85)
Montague, Meagan (85)
Moore, Catie (65)
Moore, Juwan (130)
Moore, Maria (130)
Morales, Jose (68, 85)
Morgan, Allison (49, 75, 85)
Morgiewicz, Adclaine (55, 79)
Morris, Joshua (79)
Morton, Patty (75)
Moyer, Zachary (70, 130)
Mule, Gabrielle (131)
Mullan, Kyle (93)
Mullen, Frances (17, 55, 73, 86)
Mullen, Phoebe (55, 58, 107, 131)
Mullen, Spencer (79)
Mummcrt, Anna (79)
Murch, Isabelle (9, 10, 43, 47, 75, 86)
Myers, Daniel (64, 144)

N
Napper, Caitlin (79)
Nash, Erika (71,93)
Nasso, Collin (67, 73, 86)
Neddo, Sierra (93)
Negus, Gabriel (75 86)
Negus, Gaelen (18, 75, 86)
Neno, Morgan (46, 68, 93)
Nesemeir, Anna (62, 93)
Newell, Justice (65, 75, 94)
Newtown, Ryan (68, 94)
Nichols Britt, Amaya (94)
Nickelsen, Ryan (14, 71, 75, 107, 131)
Nikolaeva-Howard, Ekaterina (58, 70, 86)
Nomland, Emily (144)
Norby, Emma (79)

Norton, Noelle (131)
Nowak, Josiah (59, 132) 

O
O’Connell, Leah (64, 67, 73, 94)
O’Lone, Samuel (94)
O'Mara , Colin (79)
O'Reilly, Rebekah (132)
Oakes, Caroline (94)
Oakes, Ethan (94)
Oberg, Anja (132)
Ockrin, Timothy (10, 71, 74, 86)
Oliveri, Madyson (71)
Olson, David (57, 71, 79)
Opoku, Nana Kwame (79)
Osuzoka, Emmanuella (46, 58, 75, 86)
Otto, Hannah (79)
Ozminkowski, Erin (86)
Ozzello, Ryan (50, 58, 106, 107, 132)

P
Page, Gabrielle (132)
Page, Jennifer (68, 75, 86) 
Pahlevan, Mohammad (94, 133) 
Palacios, Oscar (64, 79) 
Pandina, Mackenzie (69, 94) 
Panke, Thorin (71, 73, 86) 
Parr, Zachary (68, 94) 
Partain , Bailey (57, 75, 79) 
Paschalis, Kathryn (94) 
Paschalis, Isabella (86) 
Patterson, Alexia (75, 80) 
Pearson, Cecilia (107) 
Pemberton, Jared (94) 
Pena, Christopher (94)
Pence, Noah (133)
Pereira , Elise (71, 133) 
Pereira, Luc (45, 70, 71, 86) 
Perez, Nayellis (70, 86) 
Perkins, Zachary (94)
Perl, Neil (94)
Perrine , Laurel (64, 67, 94) 
Peterson, Lydia (68, 73, 86) 
Pettit, Caleb (67, 94)
Pettit, Tess (67, 94)
Phillips , Colten (52, 94) 
Phillips , Sarah (51,63, 70, 94) 
Phillips, Savannah (65, 80) 
Pierce, Emily (94)
Pixley, Aaron (44, 133)
Pixley, Abigail (86)
Ploetz, Jason (86)
Plunkett, Leanne (69, 133) 
Plymale, Makayla (124) 
Porter, Emily (70, 71, 75, 86)

149



Porter, Taylor (86)
Porterfield, Brianna (86)
Potocki, Sarah (65, 74, 86)
Powell, Seth (80)
Preaster, Jajuan (66, 80)
Preston, Bryce (10, 73, 94)
Prince, Coltcn (94)
Pryor, Gwendolyn (124)
Puyu, Penina (5)

Q
Quick, Emily (70, 86)

R
Ramadhan, Kameron (80)
Ramoth, Kari (80)
Randall, Ashley (94)
Rasmussonjr, Timothy (94)
Rauch, Kalen (80)
Raymond, Anne-Dorothee (71, 80)
Reber, Cecelia (134)
Reber, Jonathan (71, 94)
Rech, Lydia (70, 75, 80)
Redlecki, Faith (75, 94)
Redman, Amanda (94)
Reith, Andrew (70)
Retz, Grace (94)
Retz, Sarah (69, 86)
Reyes, Anthony (80)
Rhoda, Rebecca (69, 94)
Richards, Caleb (95)
Richardson, Cassidy (107, 134)
Rico, Aldo (64, 134)
Rider, Sarah (57, 80)
Ring, Morgan (106, 134)
Ritter, Joshua (80)
Rivera, Josey (67, 86)
Rivers, Vivian (143)
Robinson, Angelica (52, 58, 95)
Rocha, Sarah (75, 80)
Rode, Wayne (68, 136)
Rohde, Morgan (67)
Rodriguez, Sebastian (68, 86)

Roeske, Adeline (70, 86) 
Roeske, Hannah (66, 70)
Rogan, Rachael (135)
Rogers, Mariah (135)
Rolleman, Koen (66, 80)
Romig, Amy (65, 135) 
Rookey, Brandon (86) 
Rouse, Samara (135) 
Rucquoi, Jessica (12, 107, 136) 
Rudahindwa, Ygeutte (86) 
Ruiz-Popmeroy, Christopher (80) 
Russo, David (64, 67, 95)
Ryan, Molly (59, 95)

s
Sacheli, Lydia (73, 86)
Sahler, Jessica (137)
Salati, Alessia (59, 87)
Saltsman, Megan (135)
Sanchez, Edena (67, 136)
Sanders, Henry (136) 
Santerrc, Emma (95) 
Scecchitano, Natalie (136) 
Schaarschmidt, Rachel (70) 
Scharf, Rebekah (70, 137) 
Schaumleffel, Austin (68, 87)
Schelp, Ernest (71,95)
Schilke, Anna (107)
Schilke , Tess (65, 138)
Schilke , Micah (64, 65, 87)
Schmidt, Joseph (80)
Schrank, Derek (137)
Schriver, Louis (71,80, 95)
Schriver, Luke (10, 71,75)
Schrock, Logan (64, 87) 
Schunemann, Joseph (10, 75, 80)
Schwind, Brittney (80)
Seibert , Robyn (137)
Seney, Brendon (70, 95)
Seow, Hannah (87)
Shaker, Mary (50, 59, 67, 74, 87)
Sharpe, Casey (95)
Shephard, Rodney (137)
Shoats, Ramia (58, 95)
Siegler, Spencer (64, 80)
Silvernail, Kelsey (80)
Simmons, Jordan (70, 71, 95) 
Simmons, Tarani (80)
Simonin Rodrigues, Maria (59, 69, 87) 
Simons, Mikayla (65, 69, 87)
Skinner, Sabrina (95) 
Smales, Elaina (71,87) 
Smith, Cedar (69, 80)
Smith, Hannah (80)
Smith, Jack (70, 71)
Smith, Rachel (95)
Smith, Sara (80)
Snavely, Titus (69, 139)
Sobolewski, Bridget (87)
Sommons, Natalie (87) 
Soth, Maddison (65, 95) 
St. Lawrence, Edmond (69, 87) 
Starling Leeli, Elaine (70, 95) 
Steele, Alexandra (65, 66, 95) 
Steffen , Elijah (64, 138) 
Steffen , Moriah (65, 87) 
Stegen , Daniel (95)

Stevick , Allison (54, 56, 106, 107, 138, 152)
Stewart, Hannah (80)
Stitt, Savannah (80)
Stone, Elizabeth (16, 107, 138)
Strauss, Emily (64, 67, 75, 87)
Styn, Chloe (67, 95)
Sullivan, Dominik (64, 67, 139)
Sullivan, Shawn (64, 67, 95)
Sullivan, Adelaide (80)
Sullivan, Terra (87)
Suzano, Mila (70, 71)
Swanson, Elise (65, 68, 95)
Swanson, Gwendolyn (87)
Swearingen, Clay (68, 74, 95) 

T
Taboni, Andrea (95)
Tate, Elisabeth (65, 139)
Taylor, Ernie (66, 95)
Taylor, Linette (57, 70, 73, 87)
Templeton, Clayton (80)
Tetta, Olivia (95)
Thompson, Zachary (69, 139)
Thompson, Grace (68, 95)
Thompson, Zebulon (58, 73, 87)
Thornton, Marjorie (95)
Tierney, Sophie (46, 107, 139)
Tomford, Christian (118)
Tonkin, Jonah (68, 87)
Tran, Tai (57, 58, 95)
Trimble, Anna (59, 67, 118)
Triolo, Ashley (80)
Trush, Phoebe (118)
Tsai. Evan (20, 52, 53, 95)
Tucker, Shelby (118)
Tullar, Devin (87)
Tyer, Hannah (81)

u
Unverdorben, Haley (95)
Uttaro, Matthew (45, 95)
Utterback, Zoe (10, 75, 87)

V
Valentin, Gariana-Christie (65, 87)
Van Berkel, Megan (96)
Van Dyne, Keith (68, 87)
Van Wie-Adair, Makaila (10, 43, 75, 87)
VanCheri, Christopher (68, 81)
Vandenbosch, Mary (52, 55, 58, 66, 74, 87)
VanWyk, Gabriel (118)
Vazquez, Lysette (142)
Veacock, Elizabeth (71, 87)
Verel, Sydney (73, 87)
Versari, Nathan (75, 81)
Verspoor, Kayleigh (75, 87)
Vinciguerra, Joel (142)
Vlack, Alan (56, 142)

w
Wagner, Alexis (142)
Wagner, Beth (142)
Wahlenmayer, Emily (57, 74, 81)
Wakelee, Nicole (141)
Walent, Christopher (70, 81)
Wallace, Anna (96)
Warner, Emily (141)
Warren, Brijon (66, 81)
Warrior, Lyle (69, 96)

150



Waters, Allyson (67, 96)
Waters, Lindsey (69, 87)
Watson, Dion (81)
Watts, Harrison (69, 81)
Webb, Levi (64, 65, 87)
Webb, Tobias (64, 65, 88)
Weeks, Abigail (57, 71, 74, 88)
Welker, Christian (75, 81)
Wence, Raphael (64, 81)
West, Lindsey (96)
Wetherell, Emma (64, 67, 88)
Wetherell, Tyler (88)
Wessells, David (68)
Weyforth, Natalia (65, 88)
Wheeler, Joel (64, 67, 141)
Wheeler, Abigail (71,75, 88)
White, Mehgan (59, 107, 141)
Widmer, Katherine (67, 88)
Wiedenheft, Josiah (53, 96)
Wilber, Hannah (74, 88)
Wilcox, Jcremey (68, 81)
Wilkerson, Abigail (56, 107, 141)
Wilkinson, Timothy (64, 88)
Willert, Hope (81)
Williams, Micah (43, 44, 67, 88)
Williams, Zachary (67, 88)
Williamson, Hayden (67, 88)
Wilmot, Julia (47, 96)
Wilson, Joshua (74, 88)
Wilson, Elena (71,74, 88)
Winters, Austin (81)
Wisniewski, Alexandria (67, 88)
Witter, Jessica (5)
Wojsiat, Kathryn (81)
Wood, Chelsea (56, 57, 96)
Woodin, Ciara (67, 143)
Wray, Anna (107, 143)
Wright, Andrew (66, 96)
Wright, Samantha (55, 88)
Wuethrich, Noah (71, 96)

Y
Yeager, Malachi (43, 48, 52, 59, 67, 96)
Yelle, Marika (74, 88)
Yescott, Sophia (65, 67, 96)
Young, Abigail (74, 81)
Younger, Jared (51, 88)
Yung, Ethan (59, 65, 143)

z
Zabula, Jeanelle (58, 67, 96)
Zabula, Jaeden (58, 88)
Zampella, Arianna (73, 75, 88)
Zdunski, Jonathon (74, 96)
Zedomi, Nathaniel (45, 64, 67, 143)
Zchr, Collin (16, 70, 96)
Zientara, Kevin (68, 143)
Zimmerman, Anna (55, 88)
Zimmerman, Caroline (81)
Zirilli, Katelyn (107, 138)
Zirilli, Ethan (64, 81)
Zon, Ian (74, 88)
Zubryn, Katiana (73, 88)

Faculty and Staff 
A

Adenuga, Doyin (21)
Alessi, Mark (21)

Amedio, Mathew (40)
Amick, Steve (40)
Arber Jr., Gordon(21)
Arnold, Katie (21)
Arnold, Heather (21) 

B
Bailey, Hannah (21)
Ballard, Sherry (21) 
Balman, Erica (32, 66)
Baptiste, Bethany Succesjean (40)
Bard, Erin (21)
Bate, Brandon (21)
Bates, Ken (40)
Baxter, Wendy (21)
Beardsley, Suzanne (21)
Black, Daniel David (22, 147)
Black, Pat (40)
Blankenship, Michael (22)
Boon, Andrea (22)
Bowers, Kaiden (22)
Breitigan, Katie (48) 
Brennan, Rebekah (22) 
Bruce, David (40)
Brubaker, LuAnne (22)
Brubaker, David (7, 22)
Bruxvoort Lipscomb, Susan (22, 75, 107)
Budnik, Mark (22)
Burgess, Brian (40)
Burgess, Leah (22) 
Burrichter, Bill (22) 
Burrows, Natalie (22)
Butcyn, Jane (23)

c
Cahill, Andy (40)
Campbell, Benjamin (23)
Campbell, Carlton (23)
Campbell, Karen (40) 
Carter, Jesse (58, 23) 
Case, Jonathan (23, 75) 
Case, Mini (23, 75) 
Castellcno, Camille (23)
Chapman, Daniel (23)
Chase, Beth (23)
Chen, Michael (23)
Chinn, Amanda (40)
Chroniger, Peggy (23)
Chroniger, Elianna (40)
Clem, David (23)
Clem, Dianna (24)
Coates, Martin (24)
Cockle, Kimberly (24)
Collins, Alissa (6, 43, 46)
Collins, Guthrie (44, 45)
Collins, Pat (24)
Colter, Benjamin (24)
Congdon, Judy (24)
Conrad, Matt (40) 
Cook, Julian (24, 61) 
Cooley, Ryann (24) 
Cox, Amanda (24) 
Cronk, Maryjo (24) 
Cronk, Paul (24)
Cronk, Bec (24)
Crouch, Becca (25)

D
Dadaian, Ginny (25)

Dashnau, Mark (25)
Dashnau, Laurie (25)
Dean, Marcus (25)
Decker, Jason (25)
Derek, Josh (40)
Derek, Sarah (20, 25,61)
Dickerson, Bob (40)
Doell, Kimberly (25)
Dunmire, Tammy (25)
Durbin, Jonathan (25) 

E
Ellis, John (25)
Elsaesser, Nikki (25, 65)
Elwell, Melinda (26)
Erdmann, Dennis (40)
Esh, Christian (26, 73, 75)
Eszes, Frank (26)

F
Finch, Hayley (40)
Finch, Tom (26)
Forrest, Danae (26)
Fraser, Shane (26)
Freytag, Cathy (26)

G
Gaerte, Phyllis (26)
Gaerte, Douglas (18, 26, 148)
Gates, Nancy (26)
Gates, Jonathan (26)
Giannini, Heidi (26, 75)
Giannini, John (27, 75)
Gibson, Cheryl (27)
Golish, Ken (40)
Green, Michael (27)

H
Habecker, Kurt (27)
Hager, Patrick (20, 27, 61,64, 67)
Haingray, Donald (27)
Hampson, Glenn (27)
Hand, Deanna (27)
Harrison, Aaron (15, 27)
Hast, Shawn (27)
Hatch, Ellen (27)
Heim, Elizabeth (40)
Henry, George (40)
Henry, Stacy (40)
Hill, Chuck (28)
Hilzer, Jonathan (27)
Histed, Diana (40)
Hoffman, Brandon (28)
Holmquist, Ali (28, 69)
Hopkins, Laura (28)
Hopkins, Walter (28)
Hotchkiss, Karen (28)
Hu, Wei (28)

151



Huizenga, Heidi (28)
Huth, David (28)
Huth, Lori (28, 54)

J
Johnson, Kelsey (28)
Johnson, Sharon (29)
Jordan, Michael J. (3, 17, 29, 73, 106)
Jordan, Jill (29)

K
Keeler, Toby (29)
Kettinger, Kevin (29)
Kim, Hyun Kyung (29)
Kim, Soo Yeon (29)
Knapp, Linda (29)
Knapp, Eli (15, 29)
Kongkaw, Nuk(17, 29, 61, 102)

L
LaCelle-Pcterson, Kristina (29)
Liddick, Elizabeth (30)
Liddick, Mitchell (30)
Lipscomb, Benjamin (12, 30, 75, 107, 150)
Livingston, Jerry (30)
Loper, Marianne (30)
Lord, H. "Skip” (30)
Lundeen, Andrew (30, 69)

M
Magin, Carrie (30)
Martino, Paul (30)
Machleder, Anton (30)
Massey, Sara (30)
Mayle, David (40)
McColl, Robert (30, 64)
McElfish, Maya (31)
McGarvey, Timothy (31)
McGeorge, Alicia (31)
McGraner, Tonya (31, 65)
McHenry, Elianna (31)
McHenry, Noah (31)
Meade, Gerald (31,67)
Meilaender, Eva (31)
Meilaender, Peter (31, 61,73, 106, 107)
Michel, Pierre (31)
Miller, Michelle (32)
Miller, Joseph (20, 31)
Miller, J.L. (17, 31, 73)
Minchen, Daniel (32)
Moran, Amy (32)
Morgan, Dylan
Mucher, Jason (32)
Mullen, Shirley (32, 61, 102, 106)
Mulligan, Sharon (32)
Murillo, Heather (32)
Muiphy, Nancy (32)
Murphy, Ted (32)
Muiphy, Madison (20, 32, 55, 107)

N
Newbrough, William (32)
Noyes, Daniel (33)
Noyes, Michelle (33)

O
Oden, John (33, 61)
Oden, Andrew (33)
Oden, Helena (33)
Ogden, Luke (33,64)

P
Paige, Terence (33)

Parlett, Ray (33) 
Pellegrino, Phillip (33, 66) 
Perry, Linda (33)
Petranek, Jared (33) 
Pettway, Anna (33) 
Pease, Gilbert (33) 
Phifer, Beth (47, 151) 
Plymale, Chad
Pocock, Audrey (34) 
Potter, Jamie (34) 
Poythress, Ransom (34) 
Prins Moeller, Kimberly (34)

R
Reiss, Dereck (34) 
Reitnour, Brian (34, 68) 
Rhett, John (34)
Rice, Deborah (20, 34) 
Ries, Larissa (34)
Ritter, Michael (34, 68) 
Ritter, Charoma (34) 
Roorbach, Susanna (34) 
Rowley,John (35) 
Rutledge-Aikens, Betsy (35)

S
Sanford, Betsy (35,61) 
Scarborough, Russel (35, 71) 
Scharles, Hillary 
Schenck, Kenneth (35) 
Seddio, Nico (35)
Sharpe, Jesse (35) 
Shin, Kiryung (35) 
Sikorski, Kimberly 
Silano, Francesca (35) 
Sinclair, Katie (35, 68) 
Sisson, Karl (20, 35) 
Smith, Caleb (36) 
Smithers, Marc (7, 36) 
Smithley, Norm 
Smithleyjanyce (36) 
Spear, Ryan (36) 
Spear, Molly (36) 
Stack, Dennis (36) 
Stanley, Nancy (36) 
Stempert, Rene
Stevick, David (36, 104)

Stull, Linda (36)
Sullivan, Sunshine (36, 61)
Sullivan, Aaron (36)
Suzano, Armcnio (36) 
Symons, Suzanne (37) 
Sylor, James(40)

T
Taylor, Meghan (37) 
Taylor, AC (37, 50, 51) 
Taylor, Seth (37)
Tetta, Amy (37, 55)
Tctta, Christopher (37)
Thayer, Laura (37) 
Thomasa, Suzanne (37) 
Toews, Rebekah (37) 
Tompkins, Joshua (37) 
Torraca, Karen (37) 
Towers, Jason (37)
Tullar, Steve(40)

W
Wada, Rintaro (38) 
Walden, Austin (38)
Weber, Margaret (38)
Webb, Brian (38)
Webb, Matthew (38) 
Wenrich, David (40)
Westberg, Lance (66, 38) 
Wiesman, Jeffrey (38) 
Williamson, Hannah (38)
Willis, Jane (38)
Wolcott, Dan (40)
Wright, Dale (38)

Y
Yates, Rebekah (38)
Young, Jo-Anne (39)
Young, Paul (39)
Young, Deborah (38)
Young Reusser, Alison (39)
Yuly, Mark (39)

z
Zambrano, Amanda (39) 
Zgrablich, Hannah (39) 
Zhao, Jie (39)
Zuver, James (40)

152










